SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. BA455469
Plaintift,
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4" AMENDED
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The undersigned is informed and believes that: Weidy Viarran
COUNT 1

On or between November 15, 2004 and March 16, 2017, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 182(a)(1), a Felony, was
commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, and TATIANA
TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conspire together and with another person and persons whose .
identity is unknown to commit the crime of Insurance Fraud, in violation of Section 350(a)(6) of the Penal
Code, a felony; that pursuant to and for the purpose of carrying out the objectives and purposes of the

aforcsaid conspiracy, the said defendants committed the following overt act and acts at and in the County of
Los Angeles:

OVERT ACTS

I On ox about Novewmber 15, 2004, MUNIR UWAYDAH and PAUL TURILEY,
incorporated Froatline Medical Associates,

2. Between November 15, 2004, and February 20, 2015, in order to obtain patients
for Froniline Medical Associates, MUNIR UWAYDAH and PAUL TURLEY
paid “mavketers” (aka “cappers”) and attorueys for patient referrals.

3. Between November 15, 2004 and January 31, 2010, PETER NELSON a
physician’s assistant (“PA”), admitted to PA Tom Colivas that he was doing
MUNIR UWAYDAH’S “surgeries” when UWAYDAH was not present, PAUL
TURLFEY admitted to PA Colivas that he was aware that NELSON was doing
the purporfed “surgerios” that UWAYDAH should have been doing.

4, Between November 15, 2004 and June 30, 2010, MUNIR UWAYDAR’S
physician’s assistant, PETER NELSON, performed purporfed “surgical
procedurces” on UWAYDAITS patients while the patients were under general
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10.

11.

12,

13.

anesthesia and while USVAYDATL was not present in the operating room.

Between November 15, 2004 and December 31, 2005, PETER NELSON
performed invasive fraudulent “surgical procedures” on patients Hector
Gonzalez, Ernesto Prado, and Resalinda Munoz, while these patients were under
general anesthesia, and while UWAYDAHN was not present. '

On March 22, 2005, after being warned by the Chief of Staff of Tustin Hospital,

PETER NELSON performed an invasive fraudulent “surgical procedure” on a
woman at Tustin Hospital without MUNIR UWAYDAH being present in the
operating room.

Between March 14, 2005 and June 30, 2010, despite being notified by the Chief of
Staff of Tustin Hospital against the practice of allowing NELSON to perform
surgeries, and despite being notified that the California Medical Board was
Investigating this practice which could cause MUNIR UWAYDAH tg lose his
madical Kicense, MUNIR UWAYDAH allowed and caused PETER NELSON to
perfonin fraudulent purporéed “surgical procedures” on UWAYDAM’S patients
while the patients were under general anesthesia and while UWAYDAH was not
present in the operating room.

Betweon March 1, 2005 and May 30, 2005, PETER NELSON was iniroduced to
Constance Hicks as “Dr. Peter,” and NELSON told Constance Hicks that he
performed her purported “foot surgery” at Tustin Hospital because MUNIR
UWAYDAT had to leave. NELSON also introduced hivself to patient Manuel
Jimenez as a doctor who would perform his purported “surgery.”

Between May 1, 2006 and December 31, 2607, MUNIR UWAYDAH and PETER
NELSON performed unnecessary “surgery” on Mario Dominguez, Mario
Paloma, Joaquin Pereiva and Selvin De Leon, based on no abjective ¢vidence that
their injuries were indicated on their pre-operative MRY’s requiring the
performed “surgeries.” .

Between November 2004 and December 2015, Frontiine Medical Associates,
Firstline, South Bay Surgical, and other eatities billed for fraudulent “suxgeries”
performed by PETER NELSON s if an orthopedic surgeon performed actual
surgeries,

Between February 1, 2006, and December 31, 2008, MUNIR UWAYDAH and
PAUL TURLEY made an agreement with Daniel Ilitzke, a worker’s
compensation attorney, in which Attorney Hitzke would refer his clients to
Froniline Medical Associates, The agreement included bonuses to Attorney
Hitzke for each client who became a surgical candidate with additional bonuses if
the client had “surgery.”

Between February 1, 2006, and December 31, 2008, MUNIR UWAYDAH, PAUL,
TURLEY AND MARISA SCHERMBECK-NELSON paid cash to Attorney
Danicl Hitzke in exchange for client referrals to Frontline Medieal Associates.

From September 1, 2006, to March 30, 2010, JEFF STEVENS referved clicuts
from Attorney Dennis Fusi’s office to Frontfine Medical in exchange for money,

Reﬁ. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036765 Page 2 Case No, BA465469

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




14.

15.

16.

17,

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24.

25.

Rov. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755 Page 3 Case No, BA455469

Belween November 15, 2004 and July 30, 2010, PAUL TURLEY and MARISSA
SCHERMBECK-NELSON directed Esther Ros to maintain eapping lists for
Frontline, which documented which atiorney’s office the patient came from and
how much was to be paid for each patient referral.

Between January 1, 2007 and December 31, 2007, while he was employed at
Frontline, Dr, Mills was direcied by PAUL TURLEY and MARIA TURLEY to
send all patients with positive MRD’s to MUNIR UWAYDAH for “surgery.”

Between January 1, 2007 and Decemaber 31, 2010, MUNIR UWAYDAH, PAUL
TURLEY and MARIA TURLEY directed Susan Moreno to alier doctors’ notes
and reports in order to get “surgery” requests authorized by insurance
companies. She was paid monetary bonuses by MARISA SCHERMBECK.-
NELSON on behalf of Frontline Medical Associates.

Between January 1, 2007 and June 30, 2010, KELLY PARK and RONNIE
CASE and other co-conspirators, planned to and did falsify documents in
preparation for MUNIR UWAYDAH’S defense in a California Medical Board
investigation.

On March 26, 2007, Golden State Pharmaceuticals was incorporated by
MARISA SCHERMBECK-NELSON in order to serve Frontline patients
exclusively.

Between June 2007 to March 2008, MUNIR UWAYDAH told Greg Redding, a
pharmacist, that ke owned Golden State Pharmacy but he did not have it
recorded in his name because California State law prohibits physicians from
owiing a pharmacy,

Between November 2004 to December 2015, MUNIR UWAYDAH, WENDEK
LUKE, KELLY PARK, LETICIA ALVAREZ LEMUS, and other co-
conspirators over-preseribed and over-billed insurance companies for
pharmaceqtiesls.

Between September 11, 2007 and December 2010, under the direction of MUNIR
UWAYDAH and PAUL TURLEY, Frontline Medical Associates and Golden
State Pharmaceuticals nsed Dy, Mills’ name for preseribing medications and
billing without his knowledge, consent or anthorization,

Between January 1, 2009 and December 31, 2010, KELLY PARK and Kim Park
prepared bills for Golden State Pharmaceuficals under the direction of MUNIR
UWAYDAIL

On April 17, 2007, South Bay Surgical Center was incorporated by MUNIR
UWAYDAH, MARISA SCHERMBECK-NELSON and Shelly Rosekelly, for the
purpase of performing porported “surgeries” on Frontline patients.

In 2009, California MRI was incorporated, with JEFF STEVENS as the ewner.

The business was physically located in a trailer behind Frontline Medical
Assaciates” San Fernando clinic in order to exclusively serve Frontline patients,

Between January 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010, MARIA TURLEY told Delmy
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Miartines to yefer all patients with minor medicai issues for “surgery”
authorization and to refer them only to South Bay Surgical. '

Between January 1, 2009 and June 38, 2010, MARIA TURLEY directed Delury
Martinez to only include positive MRI’s when sceking insurance compuny
approval for “sargeries.”

Between August 21, 2008 and December 31, 2010, MUNIR UWAYDAH, KFLLY
PARK and other co-conspirators planned to and did create a false arbitration
agreement in the name of Jennifer Milone.

Between August 1, 2008 and December 31, 2014, MUNIR UWAYDAH caused a
fraudulent billing to be filed for payment for services rendered to patient
Jennifer Milone.

On February 23, 2010, Firsiline Health, Inc. was incorporated and took over
Froniline operations.

On or between February 23, 2010, to December 31, 2011, PAUL TURLEY,
WENDEL: LUKE and DAVID JOMNSON created U.S Health and Orthopedics,
ns a DBA of Firstline Healih, Inc.

Between January 1, 2009 and December 31, 2019, MUNIR UWAYDAH, PAUL
TURLEY, KELLY PARK, JEFF STEVENS, TATIANA ARNOLD, Ronnic
Case, and other co-conspirators, attempted to become the majority shareholders
in Ventura County Business Bank, and did buy shares in the bank.

On Februnry 23, 2010, Firstline Health, Inc. was incorporated by TATIANA
ARNOLD, MUNIR UWAYDAW’'S personal Inwyer, and tool over Froniline
Medical operations. On April 18, 2013, Firsiline Health filed a Statement of
Information with the California Secrefary of State which listed TATTANA
ARNOLD as the Assistant Treasurer of Firsiline Health.

On or between February 2010, to August 2015, TATIANA ARNOLD, WENDER
LUKE and TERRY LUKE wired money from Firstline bank accounts and/or
related bank accounts to Estonin, Lebanon, and other countries

Between February 10, 2010 and Angust 2015, TATIANA ARNOLD and Terry
Lule made payments to Yolanda Groscost and/or YDG Marketing, and to Tony
Folgar and/or AGD Marketing, or caused these payments te be made,

Between June 1, 2010 and December 31, 2011, Leticia Alvarez Lemus, Dely
Martinez and Jose Trajillo forged and/or wrote David Johnson’s nanic on
prescriptions for medications,

On June 17, 2010, KELLY PARK and RONNIFE, CASE transported 921
prescription containers worth approximately $82,000 strect value from theiy
home. These prescription botiles were [abeled with names of patients from
Golden State Pharmaceuticals and Frontline Medical Associates.

Between June 22, 2007 and March 31, 2011, LETICIA ALVAREZ LEMUS and
Victor Alvarez vented a storage unit in Mission Hills wherein they stored
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approximately 4500 confainers of both controlled and non-controlled substances
from LA Health Care Pariners, Frontline, Firstline and/or Golden State
Pharmaceuticals.

Between March 6, 2013 and August 31, 2015, Firstline Health and related entities -

filed false bills with Zenith Insurance Company for patient Eddie Martinez,

Between May §, 2013, and December 31, 2014, DAVID JOHNSON and
Frontline/Firstline Medical hilled insurance companies for office visits which
DAVID JOHNSON did not perform and for which he was not present.

Between January 1, 2014 and January 15, 2015, PAUL TURLEY told David
Keller that MUNIR UWAYDAH and PAUL TURLEY were still involved in
business together, even though MUNIR UWAYDAH was in Lebanon, that they
were collecting on liens throungh U.S, Health and Oxthopedics and that their
involvemexnt in the business was “silent.”

Between Jannary 1, 2014 and January 15, 2015, PAUL TURLEY solicited David
Keller to engagpe in a capping scheme,

Between January 1, 2014 and February 28, 2015, MARIA TURLEY traveled to
Beiruf, Lebanron to meet with MUNIR UWAYDAH., While in Lebanon, she
executed three quitclaim deeds, one to Wicklow Heldings, Inc., whese Officers
included PAUL TURLEY, TATIANA ARNOLD and WENDEE LUKE, one to
Connematra Holdings, Inc., and one to Notre Dame Properties L.L., whose
Officers included PAUL TURLEY and TATIANA ARNOLI.

Between September 14, 2015 and October 17, 2015, Liberty Mutual and Zenith
Insurance received medical billings for Dr, David Johnson for services rendered
while he was in custody in the Los Angeles County Jail, ‘

On January 21, 2016, Secretary of State docunients were filed in Nevada for an
active corporation and an LLC for Frontline Medical Associates, Inc., listing
“MUNIR OUWAYDAH” (UWAYDAH) as the President, Treasurer and
Director.

On January 21, 2016, Secretary of State documents were filed in Nevada for an
active corporation and an LLC for Firstline Medical Associates, Inc., listing
David Johnson as the President, Treasurer and Director.

Between February 17, 2012 and January 17, 2017, PETER NELSON and
MARISSA SCHERMBECK-NELSON misrepresented to the U.S, Bankrupicy
Trustee their relationship to MUNIR UWAYDAH and UWAYDAH controlled
entities.

On or about Febraary 20, 2014, PETER NELSON and MARISSA
SCHERMBECK-NELSON caused assets to be transferred for the price of
$40,000 to a UWAYDAH controlled entity during bankruptcy proceedings.

Between June 14, 2013 and August 26, 2016, PAUL TURLEY, Ronnic Case,
California Company, L..L.C., and other co-conspiraters, on behaif of MUNIR
UWAYDAHN, sucd Ventura Couniy Business Bank and Royal Business Bank to
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recovey alleged tinancial losses,

49, Between November 15, 2004 and March 16, 2017, PAUL TURLEY, MUNIR
UWAYDAH, MARISA SCHERMBECK-NELSON, TATIANA ARNOLD,
TERRY LUKE, and other Co-Conspirators established lien collection companies
including, but not limited to, Ventura Business Collections and Controlled
Health Management, which collected liens for fraudulent billings from
UWAYDAH-conirelled eutities.

50,  Between 2008 and 2015, PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON,
MARISSA SCHERMBECK-NELSON, KELLY PARK, TATTIANA ARNOLD,
and other co-conspirators filed California tax returns that did not accurately
reflect their relationship with, or income from, Frontline Medical Associates,
Firstline Health, or related entities,

51. Between November 2004 and March 2017, MUNIR UWAYDAH and other co-
conspirators, caused false or fraudulent lawsuits to be filed.,

Aok o %

AGGRAVATED MAYHEM/MAYHEM

COUNT 2

On or about March 12, 2005, in the County of Los Aungeles, the crime of AGGRAVATED
MAYHEM, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 205, a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON and, KELLY PARK, who did unlawfilly or under circumstances
manifesting extreme indifference to the physical or psychological well-being of another, intentionally cause -
permanent disability or disfigurement or deprivation of a limb, organ or body member of JAIME FRIAS.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious folony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192,7(c) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."
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COUNT 3

On or about March 2, 2009, in the County of Los Atigeles, the crime of AGGRAVATED MAYHEM,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 205, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, and TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully or
under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the physical or psychological well-being of another,
intentionally cause permanent disability or disfigurement or deprivation of a {imb, organ or body member of
KIMBERLY POPE. ' '

. "NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."

ok b ook

COUNT 4

On or about March 17, 2010, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of AGGRAVATED
MAYHEM, in violation of PENAL CCODE SECTION 205, a Felony, was cornmitted by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PAREK, who did unlawfully or under circumstances
manifesting extreme indifference to the physical or psychological well-being of another, intentionally cause .
permanent disability or disfigurement or deprivation of a limb, organ or body member of JOSE AGUAYQ.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a setious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Scction 1192.7(c) and a
violeni felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c).”

LR R

COUNT 6

On or about May 5, 20190, in the County of Los Angeles, the critne of AGGRAVATED MAYIEM,
in violation of PENAYL CODE SECTION 205, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NEELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully or under circumstances manifesting
extreme indifference to the physical or psychological well-being of another, infentionally cause permanent
disability or disfigurement or deprivation of alimb, organ or body member of JOSE BARRERA.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."
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COUNT 8

On or about May 28, 2010, in the County of Los Anggles, the crime of AGGRAVATED MAYHEM,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 2035, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did unfawfully or under circumstances manifesting
extreme indifference to the physical or psychological well-being of another, intentionally cause permanent
disability or disfigurement or deprivation of a limb, organ or body member of ALFONSO LLOPEZ.

"WOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."

L

UNLAWFUL PATIENT REFERRAL (“CAPPING”) FRAUD
COUNT 51

On or about July 2, 2012, in the Counfy of Los Angeles, the crime of FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REFERRAL, in violation of PENAIL CODE SECTION 549, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully solicit, accept and refer
business to and from an individual and entity with knowledge that, and with reckless disregard for whether,
the individual and entity for and from whom the solicitation and referral is made, and the individual and entity
who is solicited and referred, intended to violate Penal Code section 550 and the Insurance Code section -
1871.4.

&k k%o

COUNT 52

Cn or about July 9, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REFERRAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 549, a Felony, was committed by TAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PAREK, who did unlawfully solicit, accept and refer
business to and from an individual and entity with knowledge that, and with reckless disregard for whether,
the individual and entity for and from whom the solicitation and referral is made, and the individual and entity
who is solicited and referred, intended to violate Penal Code section 550 and the Insurance Code section
1871.4.

Ak ook ok
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COUNT 53

On or about August 17, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crimne of FALSE AND
FRAUDULENT REFERRAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 549, a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully solicit,
accept and refer business to and from an individual and entity with knowledge that, and with reckless
disregard for whether, the individua) and entity for and from whom the solicitation and referral is made, and

the individual and entiiy who is solicited and referrad, intended to violate Penal Code section 550 and the
Insurance Code section 1871.4,

ok ok ko

TAX FRAUD
COUNT 54

On ot about December 29, 2011, in the Couniy of Los Angeles, the crime of FILING FALSE TAX
RETURN, in violation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19705{a), a Felony, was
committed by KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully willfully make and subscribe any refurn, statement, or
other document, that contains or is verified by a written declaration that it is made under penalty of perjury,
and he or she does not believe io be truc and correct as to every material matter in vioclation of Revenue and
Taxation Code section 19705(a). (Corporate; Sherwood Finaneial; 2010)

L

COUNT 55

On or about December 30, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FILING FALSE 'TAX
RETURN, in viclation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19705(a), a Felony, was
committed by KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully wiilfully make and subscribe any return, statement, or
other document, that contains or is verified by a written declaration that # is made under penalty of petjury,
and he or she does not belicve to be true and correct as to every material matter in violation of Revenue and
Taxation Code section 19705(a). (Corporate; Sherwood Financial; 2009)

# kg ok ok
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COUNT 56

On or about February 13, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FILING FALSE TAX
RETURN, in violation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19705(a), a Felony, was
committed by PETER NEILSON, who did unlawfully willfully make and subscribe any return, statement, or
other docuyment, that contains or is verified by a writtenn declaration that it is made under penalty of perjury,
and he or she does not believe fo be true and correct as to every material matter in violation of Revenne and
Taxation Code section 19705(a). (Personal; 2010)

kot ok e

COUNT 57

On or about August 25, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FILED FALSE INCOME
TAX RETURN, in violation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19706, a Felony, was
commifted by PETER NELSON, who did willfully and unlawfully fail to file any return or supply any
information with the intent to evade any tax imposed by Part 10 (commencing with Section 17001) or Paxt 11
{commencing with Section 23001), or willfully and with like intent, make, render, sign, or verified any false

or fraudulent return or statement or supply any false or fraudulent information in violation of Revenue and
Taxation Code section 19706, (Personal; 2009)

ook ok

COUNT 58

On or between January 1, 2010 and February 28, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
FILING FALSE TAX RETURN, in violation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19705(a),
a Felony, was committed by KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully willfully make and subsctibe any retuin,
statement, or other document, that contains or is verified by a wriiten declaration that it is made under penalty
of petjury, and he or she does not belicve to be true and correct as to every material matter in violation of
Revenue and Taxation Code section 19705(a). (Personal; 2009)

LI R

Rev. 920-8/03 DA Case 38036755 Page 10 Case No, BA455460

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




COUNT 59

On or about October 15, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the critne of FILED FALSE INCOME
TAX RETURN, in violation of REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE SECTION 19706, a Felony, was
commiitted by KELLY PARK, who did willfully and walawfully fail to file any return or supply any
information with the intent to evade any tax imposed by Part 10 (commencing with Section 17001) or Part 11
(commencing with Section 23001}, or willfully and with like intent, make, render, sign, or verified any false -
or fraudulent refurn or statement or supply any false or fraudulent information in violation of Revenue and
Taxation Code section 19706. {Personal; 2010)

W Aok ok ok

MONEY LAUNDERING
COUNT 60

On or about September 19, 2012, iu the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY
LAUNDRERING, in violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or aftempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $5,000 through a financial institution with the intent
to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or carrying
on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented the
proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.

[ O

COUNT 61

O or between October 2, 2012 and October 31, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, cstablish, carry on, or facilitale the promotion, management, establishiment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity,
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COUNT 62

On or between November 1, 2012 and November 30, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime
of MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a}, a Felony, was committed
by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving
a monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity,

o OE sk ok

COUNT 63

On or between December 2, 2012 and Decermber 31, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime
of MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed
by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving
a monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
cartying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, eriminal sctivity.

ool

COUNT 64

On or between January 1, 2013 and January 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the ctime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attenipt to condyet a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
cartying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument reprosented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 65

On or between February 1, 2013 and February 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186,10(n), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exeeeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of critninal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity,

L S

COUNT 66

On or between March I, 2013 and March 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10¢a), a Feloiny, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, ot knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived direcily or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 67

On or between April 1, 2013 and April 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY
LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was comunitted by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfilly conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instraments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of eriminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented-
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity. '
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COUNT 68

On or between May 1, 2013 and May 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY
LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186,10(a), a Felony, was committed by -
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or atiempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument ot instruments of a value excoeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, ot knowing that the monelary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal acttvity.
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COUNT 69

On or between June 1, 2013 and June 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY
LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
inonetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial instittion with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
cartying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 70

On or between July 2, 2013 and July 31, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY
. LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186,10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
catrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity. '

2k k%

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Cass 36036755 Pags 14 Case No. BA465469
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




COUNT 71

On or between August 1, 2013 and August 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was cominitted by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving a.
momnetary instrument or instrumients of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity,
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COUNT 72

On or between September 1, 2013 and September 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime
of MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed
by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct 2 transaction involving
a monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was detived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 73

On or between October 2, 2013 and October 31, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAT. CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduet or attemp! to conduct a {ransaction involving a
monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promofe, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 74

On or between November 1, 2013 and November 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime
of MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was commiited
by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving
" @ mongetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the proceeds of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 75

On or between December 2, 2013 and December 31, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime
of MONEY LAUNDERING, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was conumitted -
by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did untawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a transaction involving
a monetary instrument or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the
intent to promote, manage, establish, carry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or
carrying on of criminal activity, to wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented
the ptoceeds of, or was detrived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 76

On or about January 6, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MONEY LAUNDERING,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 186.10(a), a Felony, was committed by TATIANA TORRES
ARNOLD, who did unlawfully conduct or attempt to conduct a fransaction involving a monetary instrument
or instruments of a value exceeding $25,000 through a financial institution with the intent to promote,
manage, establish, catry on, or facilitate the promotion, management, establishment, or carrying on of
criminal activity, fo wit: Insurance Fraud, or knowing that the monetary instrument represented the proceeds
of, or was derived directly or indirectly from the proceeds of, criminal activity.
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COUNT 938

On or about March 17, 2010, in the County of I.os Angeles, the crime of MAYHEM, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 203, a Pelosty, was commifted by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER
NELSON and KELLY PARK, who did unlawfully ar maliciously deprive FOSE AGUAYO of a member of
his body and did disable, disfigure or render it useless or did cut or disable the tongue, or put out an eye or slit
the nose, ear or lip of said person.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(¢) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."
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COUNT 99

On or about May 5, 2010, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MAYHEM, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 203, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER
NELSON and KELLY PARK, who did unfawfully or maliciously deprive JOSE BARRERA of a member of
his body or did disable, disfipure or render it useless or did cut or disable the tongue, or put out an eye or slit
the nose, ear or lip of said person.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a scrious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c}and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5{c)."

L

COUNT 100

On or about May 28, 2010, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of MAYHEM, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 203, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER
NELSON and KELLY PARK, who did unfawfully or malicionsly deprive ALEONSO LOPEZ of a member
of his body or did disable, disfigure or render it useless or did cut or disable the tongue, or put out an eye or
slit the nose, ear or lip of said person.

"WOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a
violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."
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SURGICAL BILLING FRAUD COUNT

COUNT 101

On or gbout March 17, 2010 to April 4, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of :
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Felony, was commitied by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
congpire with another and did knowingly make or cause fo be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, Claim number: 05476214, Insurance carrier: SCIF.

It is further alleged that the claiin or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
L

COUNT 102

On or about October 21, 2009 to April 4, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARJA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. Claim number: 05366154, Insurance carrier: SCIF.
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950). (Josc Barrera)
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COUNT 103

On or about May 28, 2010 to April 6, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care
benefit. Claim nomber; 05134100, Insurance carrier; SCIF,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950). (Alfonso
Lopez)

LI

PHARMACEUTICAL FRAUD

COUNT 104

. On or abeut April 5, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRATUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL, TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care bensfi{. Claim
mumber: 16003579, Insurance carrier: American Claims Management,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 105

On or about December 9, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a){6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARX, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with another and did
knowingly miake or causa to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 16002717, Insurance carrier: American Claims Management.

It is further alleged thal the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine lundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 106

On or about March 30, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 350(a)(6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claitn for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 08009843, Insurance catrier: American Claims Management,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issne exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

LR N

COUNT 107

On or about April 4, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 08010434, Insurance carrier: American Claims Management,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 108

On or about Novetnber 23, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was comnitted by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number; 17001438, Insurance carrier: American Claims Management.

Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 109

On or about September 24, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){G), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicii, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 22018359, Insurahce carrier: Berkshire Hathaway.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issuc exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 110

On or about October 15, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a healih care benefit.
Claim number: 44014628, Insurance carrier: Berkshire Hathaway.

It is futther alleged that the claim or amount af issue exceeds nine hundred fifty doliars ($950).
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.COUNT 111

On or about October 16, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 33042273, Insurance carrier; Berkshire Hathaway.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue excoeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 112

On or about February 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 22016496, Insurance carrier: Berkshire Hathaway.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 113

On or about Qctober 29, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the critue of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim mumber: 33047539, Insurance carrier: Berkshire Hathaway.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 114

On or about April 13, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, ths crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a}(6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim/Tnsured Policy number; E2924102. Insurance carrier: CNA Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 115

On or about September 18, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment
of a health care benefit. Claim/Insured Policy number: E28767%6. Insurance carrier; CNA Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty doliars ($950).
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COUNI 116

On or about Qctober 4, 2013, in tae County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENATL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIJA TURLEY, PETER. NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Clain/Insured Policy number: E2973424. Insurance carrier: CNA Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount af issue cxceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 117

On or about December 24, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSCN, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment
of a health care benefit, Claim/Insured Policy mumber: E2668954. Insurance carrier: CNA Insurance,
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars (§950).
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COUNT 118

On or about September 5, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment
of a health care benefit, Claim/Insured Policy number: E2900711, Insurance carrier: CNA Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 119

On or gbout April 17, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent ¢laim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 9001-2009-00103%. Insurance carrier; City of Los Angeles.

It is further alleged that the elaim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars {$950).
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COUNT 120

On or about June 28, 2013, in the County of T.os Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly tnake or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim numbet; 9001-2012-000060. Insurance carrier: City of Los Angeles.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty doliars ($950).
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COUNT 121

On or about July 15, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of & health care benefit.
Claim number: 9001-2007-000760. Insurance carrier; City of Los Angeles.
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 122

On or about July 16,2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, ot conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause o be made a false or fiaudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim numbet; 9001-2010-002150, Insurance catrier: City of Los Angeles.

It is further alleged that the ¢laim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

ok ok

COUNT 123

On or about August 5, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did kmowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 9001-2012-001754. Insurance carrier: City of Los Angeles.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($930).
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COUNT 124

, On or about March 16, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARTA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PAREK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claiin
mmber: 10594, Insurance carrier: Comp West,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred {ifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 125

On or about April 4, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 32159, Insurance carrier: Comp West.
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It is further alleged that the elaim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 126

On or about October 25, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)}(6}, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim
number: 9721, Insurance cartier; Comp West.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine handred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 127

On or about March 9, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAI, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 7812. Insurance carrier; Comp West.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 128

On or about November 26, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 9826. Insurance carrier; Comp West,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 129

On or about February 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent ¢claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: 2012199883, Insurance carrier: Employer's Insurance,
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Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollays (§950),
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COUNT 130

On or about Febiuary 28, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of & health care benefit. Claim number: 2012180619, Insurance carrier: Employer's Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 131

On or about April 22, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly malke or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: 2014223489, Insurance carrier: Employer's Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 132

On or about July 21, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the critne of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly male or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 2012212016, Insurance carrier: Employer's Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 133

On or about November 11, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(2)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause o be made a false ot fraudulent claim for
payment of 4 health care benefit. Claim number: 2013217228, Insurance carrier, Employer’s Iusurance.
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Tt is Turther allzged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds ninc hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 134

On or ahout May 31, 2012, in the Couniy of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was comuunitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NEILSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with another and
did knowingly make ot cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a healih care benefit.
Claim number: WC10009480. Insurance carrier: Farmer's Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 135

On or about June 8, 2012, in the County of Las Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number; WC10011234. Insurance carrier: Farmer's Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issuc exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 136

On or about October 30, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCH
FRAUD, ip violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commitfed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
eonspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false ot fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: WC10010328. Insurance carrier: Farmer's Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 137

On or about September 4, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), @ Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicil, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: WC10010186. Insurance carrier; Farmer's Insurance.
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars (950},
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COUNT 138

On or about January 24, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowlIngly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
paymeni of a healih care benefit. Claim number; WC10025238. Insurance carrier: Farmer's Insurance.

It is furiher alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars {($950).

® ok ook ook ok

COUNT 139

On or about May 31, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was comumitted by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number 00509662356: Insorance cartier: Fireman's Fund Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dolars ($950).
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COUNT 140

On or about October 1, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAI CODE SECTION 550(a)(0), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER. NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with

another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 00512957061, Insurance carriet: Fireman's Fund Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 141

On or about December 27, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number; 00513078816, Insurance carrier: Fireman's Fund
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Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 142

On or about January 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the critne of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was conmiitted by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARX, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made 2 false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 00510791520, Insurance carrier: Fireman's Fund Insurance, ’

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 143

On or about October 5, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: §0514123219, Insurance carrier: Fireman's Fund Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 144

On or about March 8, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Fclony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARJA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
mumber; 10100803538, Insurance catrier;: ICW Group Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

oo b ok

COUNT 145

On or about June 26, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crinie of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
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knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
nunber: 10101301877, Insurance carrier. I[CW Group Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 146

On or about February 6, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a falsc or fraydulent claim for payment of a health care benefis, Claim
number: 10101303568, Insurance cartier: ICW Group Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 147

On or about February 25, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
i violation of PENAI, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Clalm '
number: 10101308331, Insurance carrier: ICW Group Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 148

On or about Juiy 28, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Fclony, was cammitted by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARI, wha did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim
number; 10101306105, Insurance carrier: ICW Group Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

L O

COUNT 149

On or about Februaty 14, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was conunitted by PAUL
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TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for

payment of a health care benefit, Claim number: 604-A26494. Insutance carrier: Liberty Mutual
Insurance.

It iy further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),

L

COUNT 150

On or about December 18, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
paymeit of a health care benefit. Claim number: 604-A03639. Insurance carrier: Liberty Mutual
Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty doliars ($950).
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COUNT 51

On or about January 16, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, FETER NELSON, and KELLY PARX, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause fo be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim mumber: 608-563446. Insurance carrier: Liberty Mutual
Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 152

On or about May 12, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicif, or conspite with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 604-A25616. Insurance carrier: Liberty Mutual Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 153

On or about June 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAE, CODE SECTION 550(2)(6), a Felony, was conumitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly male or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, -
Claim number: 648-396574, Insurance carrier; I.iberty Mutual Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

L

- COUNT 154

On or about March 16, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
ancther and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: RO0004608, Insurance carrier: Republic Indemnity.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 155

On or about September 6, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAI, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KEILLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent elaim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: RO0006760. Insurance carrier: Republic Indemnity.

It is further alleged that ihe claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 156

On.-or about April 24, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAIL, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim nwmber: RO0016457, Insurance carrier: Republic Indemnity.
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1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue cxceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 157

On or about May 30, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and

did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: RO0017490. Insurance carrier: Republic Indenmity.

It ig Turther alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty doflars ($950),
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COUNT 158

On or about September 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PATL
TURLEY, MARTA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KXELLY PARX, who did aid, abe, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: R00027258. Insurance carrier: Republic Indemnity.

Tt is further alleged that the claini or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 159

On or about September 3, 2012, in the County of Los Augeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire wilh another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: 301202190720001. Insurance carrier: Sedgwick
Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claitn or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 160

On or about July 25, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENATL, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), 2 Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make ot cause to be made a false ot frandulent claimn for payment of a health care bensfit,
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Claim number: B12504186200010. Insurance carrier: Sedgwick Insurance.
It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 161

On or about August 11, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent ¢laim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: B225020692000101. Insurance carrier: Sedgwick Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 162

On or about February 5, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commnuitted by PAUL
TURT.EY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of & health care benefit. Claim number: CA103556000001. Insurance carrier: Sedgwick
Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 163

On or about September 1, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
congpire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit. Claim nuwmber: CA113958940001. Insurance carrier: Sedgwick
Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issye exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 164

On or about February 4, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
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violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 530(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause io be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim
number; 51C215134. Insurance carrier: Sentry Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine-hundred fifty dollars (§950).
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COUNT 165

~ Onor about November 8, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim
number: 510093624, Insurance carrier: Senty Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 166

On or about December 5, 2013, in the County of Tos Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a){6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim
number; 51C528454. Insurance carriet: Sentry Insurance,

Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 167

On or about January 6, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODLE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause io be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 51C903265. Tnsurance catrier: Senfry Insurance,

It is ﬁﬂher alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 168

On or about August 8, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSOHN, and KELLY PARXK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause lo be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 55C112618. Insurance carrier: Sentry Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

COUNT 169

On or about May 29, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, (Claim
number: 02302390; Insurance Carrier: State Compensation Insurance Fund)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 170

On or about January 29, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE ERAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, FETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit, (Claim
number; 05868814; Insurance Carrier; State Compensation Insurance Fund) '

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issuc exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 171

On or about September 23, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KFLLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. (Claim
number: 05791102; Insurance Carrier: State Compensation Insurance Fund)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 172

On or about June 1, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. (Claim
number: 05968256; Insurance Carrier; State Compensation Insorance Fund)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars (§950).
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COUNT 173

On or about Navernber 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAI, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. (Claim
number: 060427108; Insurance Carrier; State Compensation Insurance Fund)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 174

On or about June 8, 2012, in the County of 1Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA.
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARX, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause 10 be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claitn number: 75W031334. Insurance carrier: State Farm.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 175

On or about July 18, 2012, in the County of Los Angelcs, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(s){6}, a Felony, was commitited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number; 55W212288. Insurance carrier: State Farm.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 176

On or about August 13, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 530(a}(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of s health
cate benefit. Claim number; 75W032663. Insurance carrier: State Farm,

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine bundred fifty dollars ($950).

L

COUNT 177

On or about Augnst 13, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER. NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false ot frandulent claim for payment of a health
care benefil. Claim number: 75W032973. Insurance carrier: State Farm.,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount ai issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

L R

COUNT 178

On or about November 9, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefif, Claim number: 75W030101. Insurance carrier: State Farm,
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

R

COUNT 179

On or about May 2, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in .
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: YMHI12327C, Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 180

On or about July 27, 2011, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a}(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did kmowingly make or cause to be made a falge or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: YME06895, Insurance carrier; The Hartford Insurance.

It is farther alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 181

On or about August 9, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 350(a)(6), a Felony, was comimitted by PAUL TURLEY,
MARTA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandiulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: YMTIC32211. Insurance carrier: The Hartford Tnsurance.

1i is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 182

On or about August 9, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(06), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
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care benelit, Claim number: YMEC26373. Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance.
Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue cxceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

doodek R

COUNT 183

Cn or about June 6, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who digd aid, abei, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: YPT00327. Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),

LaE I O

COUNT 134

On or about July 3, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commiited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA -
TURLEY, PETER NELSGN, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abei, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: Y4 152/BSB8139H. Insurance catrier: Traveler's Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

%0k

COUNT 185

On or about August 20, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(0), a Felony, was conunitted by PAUL TURLEY, MARJA,
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly male or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of 4 health care benefit.
Claim number; Y4 028/E1E5L102T, Insurance carrier: Traveler's Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 186

On or about September 25, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAT. CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite
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with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made 5 false or fraudulent claim for payment of a
health care benefit. Claim number: Y4 152/20132505K, Insurance carrier: Travelet's Insurance,

Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),

* ok ok

COUNT 187

On ot about October 22, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAIL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KBELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fravdulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim rumber; Y4 [52/E0B2875F. Insurance carrier: Travelet's Insurance. ‘

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 188

Om or about December 17, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of FENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commifted by PAUL
“TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire
with another and did knowingly make or cause fo be made a false or fraudulent clsim for payment of a
health care benefit. Claim number: Y4 480/EUU5530R. Insurance carrier: Travelers Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue excegds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 189
On or about March 11, 2014, in the County of T.os Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felotty, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and

did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 3112097. Insurance carrier: York Risk Services Group.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

R R

COUNT 190
On or about March 14, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
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violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 530{a)(6), a Felony, was commilied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA.
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number; 1535152, Insurance carrier: York Risk Services Group.

Tt is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 191

On or about March 24, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false ar fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 3128546, Insurance cartier: York Risk Services Group.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 192

On or about May 18, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abel, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause (o be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 2505084, Insurance carrier: York Risk Services Group.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue cxceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 193

On or about June 21, 2014, in the County of Los Anpeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA -
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KFLLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number; 3262706, Insurance catrier; York Risk Sexrvices Group.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifiy dollars ($950).

P I O ]
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COUNT 194

On or about March 12, 2012, in the County of Los Anpeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAIL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or canse to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 485009, Insurance carrier; Zenith Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount af issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 195

On or about March 17, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
vielation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6}, a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 439477, Insurance carrier: Zenith Insurance.

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 196

On or about December 12, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crithe of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 530(a)(6), a Felonty, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire
with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a '
health care henefit, Claim number; 5746096, Insurance carrier: Zenith Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue excoeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 197

On or about March 22, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and.
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 587866, Insurance carrier; Zenith Insurance.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 198

On or about May 6, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAI. CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARTA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, olicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause 1o be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 525167, Insurance carrier; Zenith Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 199

On or about March 24, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
anothet and did kaowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 2080279747001, Insurance carrier; Zurich North America.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issuc exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 200

On or about June 12, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 5 Sﬂ(a)(ﬁ), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARTA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with ancther and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number; 2010212925001, Insurance carrier; Zurich North America.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 201

On or about June 18, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 2080239117001, Insurance carrier; Zurich North America. '
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It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars (8950).

Aak ok ok

CCUNT 202

On or about July 10, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
yiolation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was comniited by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit,
Claim number: 2080255272001, Insurance carrier: Zurich North America.

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 203

On or about September 18, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for
payment of a health care benefit, Claim number: 2080267692001, Insurance catrier; Zurich North
America,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 204

On or between March 1, 2011 and Januaty 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(€), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or

congpire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (American Claims Management)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

LI

COUNT 205

On or between March 1, 2011 and Jamuary 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did khowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of
a health cate benefit. (Berkshire Hathaway)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 206

On or between March 1, 2011 and Janvary 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was comunifted by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abel, solicit or

conspire with another and did knowingly make or eause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (CNA Insurance)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issne exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
ok ok %%
COUNT 207
On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 20135, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARTA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or

conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause lo be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (City of Los Angeles)
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1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 208

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeleé, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(2)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Comp West Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 209

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARTA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
consplire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Hmployer’s Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 210

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a){6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be roade a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Farmer’s Tosurance)

1i ig further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 211

On or between March 1, 2011 and Jenvary 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was cotmnitted by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (Fireman’s Fund Insurance)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 212

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the critme of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(2){(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KBLLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (JCW Group Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dallars (§930).
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COUNT 213

On or between March 1, 2011 and Jamuary 31, 20135, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{(a}{(6), a Felony, was cotmnitted by
PAUL TURLEY, MARYA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a falsc or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Liberty Mutual Insurance)

It is further alleped that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
% ok k% %
COUNT 214
On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(&)(6)? a Felony, was commitied by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, FETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or

conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a falge or frandulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Republic Indemnity)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 215

7 On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was commitied by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Sedgwick Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue cxceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 216

On or between March 1, 2011 and Januery 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was cotnmitted by
PAUL TURLEY, MARTIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Sentry Insurance)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 217

On or between March 1, 2011 and Tanuary 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAI, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for pajment of
a health care benefit. (State Compensation Insurance Fund)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 218

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspite with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (State Farm)
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It is further alleged that the claim or amouut at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),

L

COUNT 219

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. {The Hartford Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),
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COUNT 220

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODFE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUI, TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK. who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit, (Traveler’s Insurance)

It is firther alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
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COUNT 221

On or between March 1, 2011 and January 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (York Risk Services Group)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($9507.

LI
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COUNT 222

On or between March 1, 2011 and Janvary 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abe, salicit or

conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (Zenith Insurance)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

a ook ot

COUNT 223

On or between March 1, 2011 and Janvary 31, 2015, in the County of L.os Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSQN, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit or
conspite with another and did kmowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of
a health care benefit. (Zurich North Ametica) '

It is further alleged that the ¢laim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

Bk ok

OFTICE VISIT BILLING FRAUD

COUNT 224

On or about June 10, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in_
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KEILY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: 22021517, Insurance cartier; Betkshire Hathaway.

COUNT 225

On or about June 10, 2014, in the County of Los Anpeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made 3 false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Clapm number: 22021370, Insurance carrier; Berkshire Hathaway.

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Cass 36036755 Page 50 Case No. BA455460
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




L ]

COUNT 226

On or about March 14, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6}, a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care
benefit. Claim number: 00513061464, Insurance carrier; Fireman's Fund.

® ok kK

COUNT 227

On or about March 29, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550()(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspirs with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or frandulent claim for payment of a hcalth care
benefit, Claith nuniber; 78012459541, Insurance carrier; Fireman's Fund,

LIRS

COUNT 228

On or about April 11, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARTA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care
benefit. Claim number; 00512009809, Insurance carrier; Fireman's Fund.

® %k ok

COUNT 229

On or about May 1, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care
benefit. Claim number; 00513(165295. Insurance carrier: Fireman's Fund.

L ]

COUNT 230

On or about Fune 16, '2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crimne of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
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MARITA TURTLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another aud did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health carve
benefit, Claim number: 00512978056, Insurance carrier: Fireman's Fund.

oW ook

COUNT 231

On or about March 24, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARJA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet,
solicit, or conspire with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent
claim for payment of a health care benefit, Claim number: 604-A33028. Insurance carrier: Liberty
Mutual.

COUNT 232

On or about June 13, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRAUD, in violation of PENAYL, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, atnid KELLY PARI, who did aid, abet,
solicit, or conspire with another and did knowingly make ot cause to be made a false or fraudulent
claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim number: 604-A32298. Insurance carrier; Liberty
Muival.

# % %k ok

COUNT 233

On or about August 5, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRATD, in
viofation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550{a)(0), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with
anofher and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
cate benefit, Claim opumber; 604-A25211. Insurance catrier: Liberty Mutual,

k& Ok ok

COUNT 234

On or about Octaber 8, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, wha did aid, abet, soli¢it, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 604-A37692. Insurance carrier: Liberty Mutual,
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COUNT 235

On or gbout June 24, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARJA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARIK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number; R00026043. Insurance cartier: Republic Indemnity.

® ok ok kK

COUNT 236

On or about July 8, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: R00012649. Insurance carrier; Republic Indemnity.

L L S

COUNT 237

On ar about October 10, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)}(6), a Misdcmeanor, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudufent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: R00027258. Insurance carrier: Republic Indemnity,

# %k ok Ak ok

COUNT 238

On or about June 13, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODL SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, ot conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: YMHC64717. Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance.

# oA ok ok o
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COUNT 239

On ot about June 13, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did kniowingly male or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim nuimber: YMHC66518. Insurance carriers The Hartford Insurance,

* ok ok ok ke

COUNT 240

On or about June 16, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: YMIIC73200, Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance.

R

COUNT 241

On or about June 16, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or causc to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: YMIIC64276. Insurance carrier: The Hartford Insurance.

L S O o

COUNT 242

On or shout June 18, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAI CODE SECTION 550(a)(6}, a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number; YMHEC71646. Insurance carriet: The Hartford Insurance.

LU I

COUNT 243

On or about November 19, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE
FRALID, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL
- TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire
with another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a
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lealih care benefit, Claim ‘uumber: Y4 480/EZY4552T. Insurance carrier: Traveler's Insurance,

LI

COUNT 244

On or about March 4, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was comumitted by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit, Claim number: 2883616, Insurance carrier: York Risk Services Group.

ok ok Rk

COUNT 245

On or about March 6, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, whe did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 3128546, Insurance carrier; York Risk Services Group.

EEEE

COUNT 246

On or about March 24, 2014, in the County of L.os Angeles, the critne of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAIL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspite with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number; 2580505, Insurance carrier; York Risk Services Group,

ook R o

COUNT 247

On or about May 23, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Clairn number: 3441906, Insurance carrier; York Risk Services Group.

L O
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COUNT 248

On or about August 13, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD,
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARXK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made g false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health
care benefit. Claim number: 3130279, Insurance cartior: York Risk Services Group.

L ]

COUNT 249

On or about January 24, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAT, CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSCN, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did-
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. Claim
number: 439477, Insurance cartier; Zenith Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

L ]

COUNT 250

On or about April 18, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTTON 550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was comumitted by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a healih care
benefit. Claim number: 525167, Insurance carrier: Zenith Insurance.

& ok ook ok ok

COUNT 251

On or about March 25, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 3550(a)(6), a Misdemeanor, was committed by PAUL TURLEY,
MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a heakth care
benefit. Claim number; 338876, Insurance carrier: Zenith Insutance.

EE LR
COUNT 252

On or about May 1, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Misdemeanor, was commitied by PAUL TURLEY,
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MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with
another and did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care
benefit. Claim number: 588215, Insurance carrier; Zenith Insurance.

g gk

JOHONSON SURVEILLANCE BILLING FRAUD COUNT

COUNT 253

. On or about May 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 22021370, Insurance cartrier: Berkshire Hathaway,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950),

kg

COUNT 254

On or about May 28, 2013, in the Counly of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, salicit, or conspire with another and did
knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care beuefit. (Claim
number: WCG08A28547; Insurance Carrier: Liberty Mutual)

1t is further alleged that the claim or amount at igsue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).
EE A O
COUNT 255
On or about May 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARTA,
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and did

knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit. (Claim

number: WC608631133; Insurance Carrier: Liberty Mutual)

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

PR R
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COUNT 256

On or about May 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(2)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: 22021517, Insurance carrier: Berkshire Hathaway,

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

L S I

COUNT 257

On or about May 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a){(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim number: EQB6496. Insurance carrier: Traveler's Insurance, '

It is further alleged that the claim or amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

# ko ook

COUNT 258

On or about May 28, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of FTENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6), a Felony, was committed by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA
TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicil, or conspire with another and
did knowingly make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit.
Claim numbet. EUT4343, Insurance carrier: Traveler's Insurance,

It is further alleged that the claim of amount at issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

Lo 4

UNDERCOVER. OPERATION BILLING FRAUD
COUNT 259

On or between March 6, 2013 and April 30, 2013, in the Cdunty of L.os Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(2)(5), a Felony, was commitied
by PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet,
solicit, or conspire with another and did knowingly prepare, make or subscribe a writing, with intent to
present or use it, or to allow it fo be presented in support of a false or fraudulent claim. (Zenith
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Insurance DOS: 3/6/13; Billed 3/14/13)

L

COUNT 260

On or between April 3, 2013 and April 30, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(5), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abset, solicit,
or conspire with another and did knowingly prepare, make or subscribe a writing, with intent to present
or use it, or to allow it to be presented in support of a false or fraudulent claim. (Zenith Insurance DOS:
4/3/13; Billed 4/15/13) '

L ]

COUNT 261

On or between May 8, 2013 and Jane 30, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of _
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(5), a Felony, was committed by
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit, .
or conspite with another and did knowingly prepare, make or subscribe a writing, with intent to present
or use it, or to allow it to be presented in gupport of a false or fraudulent claim. (Zenith Insurance DOS:
5/8/13; Billed 6/13/14)

BRI

COUNT 262

On or between July 19, 2013 and Aungust 31, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODIE SECTION 550{(a)(5), a Felony, was commitied by’
PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, and KELLY PARK, who did aid, abet, solicit,
or conspire with another and did knowingly prepare, make or subscribe a writing, with intent to present
or use if, ar to allow it to be presenled in support of a false or fraudulent claim. (Zenith Insurance; DOS:
7/19/13; Billed: 8/25/15) '

ook ko

UNLAWFUL PATIENT REFERAL (CAPPING) ERAUD (DEFENDANT ARNOLD)
COUNT 263

On or about March 29, 2013, ia the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed
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by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, or through employees ar agents, offer, deliver,
receive, or accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount or other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for referring
clients or patients to perform or obtain services or benefits, pursuant fo this division,

O

COUNT 264

On or about September 18, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in viplation of LABOR CODE SECTION 32135, a Felony, was
. committed by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, or through employees or agents,
offer, deliver, receive, or accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
or other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for
referring clients or patients to pérform or obtain services or benefits, pursuant to this division.

# & Sk ok

COUNT 265

On or about November 20, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was
committed by TATTANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individuslly, or through employees or agents,
offer, deliver, teceive, or accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
or other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for
refetring clients or patients to perform or obtain services or benefits, pursvant to this division,

ok ok W

COUNT 266

On or about January 17, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, or through employees or agenis, offer, deliver,
reccive, or accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount or other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or induccment for referring
clients or patients to perform or oblain services or benefits, pursuant to this division.

R O

COUNT 267

On or about February 15, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was
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committed by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, or throngh employees or agents,
offer, deliver, receive, or accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount or
other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for
referring clients or patients to perform or obtain services or benefits, pursuant to this division,

Wk ok Ak

COUNT 268

On or about March 18, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money ot otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursnant to this division,

Bk oA g

 COUNT 269

~ Onor about April 15, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUI, CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was conunitted by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obfain services and benefits, pursuant to this division.

& ok e ik ok

COUNT 270

On or about May 14, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and thréugh employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the fortn of thoney or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division.

Howe ook ok &

COUNT 271

On or about June 11, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and aceept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
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consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursvant to this division.

LI ]

COUNT 272

On or about July 12, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefiis, pursuant to this division.

L

COUNT 273

On or about August 16, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division,

* % ko

COUNT 274

On or about September 11, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was
committed by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents,
offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
and other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for
referring clients and patients to perform and obtain scrvices and benefits, pursuant to this division. A

I R

COUNT 275

On or about October 14, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and aceept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
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clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division,

L

COUNT 276

On or about November 13, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 32185, a Felony, was
commitied by TATTANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents,
offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
and other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for
referring clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursvant to this division,

LR

COUNT 277

On or about December 10, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL,
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in viclation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was
committed by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents,
offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
and other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as conipensation and inducement for
referring clicnts and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursnant to this division.

L

COUNT 278

. On or about January 8, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in viclation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, prefarence, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perfortn and oblain services and benefits, pursuant o this division,

TR

COUNT 279

On or about February 10, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the ctime of UNLAWFUL
CLIENT OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in viclation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was
committed by TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents,
offer, deliver, receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount
and other consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for
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referring clients and patients to perforim and obtain services and benefits, pursuani to this division.

LI

COUNT 280

On or about April 10, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT
OR PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Pelony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideraiion, whether in the form of money or otherwise; as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perforn and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division.

L

COUNT 281

On or about May 13, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in viclation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was committed by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and agents, offer, deliver,
receive, and aceept a rebate, refund, conunission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division.

% %k k% E

COUNT 282

On or about June 11, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was commiited by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individually, and through employees and apents, offer, deliver,
receive, and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
consideration, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
~ clients and patients to petform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division,

Aok b e

COUNT 283

O or about July 9, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL CLIENT OR
PATIENT REFERRAL, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215, a Felony, was commitied by
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD, who did individuaily, and through employees and agents, offer, delivet,
receive, and accept a rebate, refind, commission, preference, patronage, dividend, discount and other
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consideration, whethst in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation and inducement for referring
clients and patients to perform and obtain services and benefits, pursuant to this division.

ok bk ok

Futthermore, as Counts(s) 1 and 51 THROUGH 76, 101 THROUGIH 198 and 249, the offenses alleged are
related felonies, & material element of which is fraud and embezzlement, which involved a pattern of related
felony conduct, and the pattern of related felony conduct involved the taking of, and resulted in the loss by of,
more than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), thus subjecting to the additional punishment provided

for in Penal Code sections 186.11(a)(2) as fo the said defendant(s), PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, PAUL
TURLEY, and MARTA TURLEY.

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code Section 186.10 {c)(1)(D), that, as to defendant TATIANA
TORRES ARNOLD, the value of the transactions charged in Counts 60 THROUGH 76 exceeds two
million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000),

It is further alleged as to count(s) 1 THROUGH 283, offenses described in Penal Code section 803(b), that
no time during which prosecution of the same conduct is pending in a court of this state is a part of a
[imitation of time prescribed in this chapter under section 803(b) and that the People originally filed under
the same facts and conduct in cases BA425397, BA435339, BA455469, BA455470, BA455473, BA462349,
BA462393, BA462318 on February 25, 2015, and re-filed on the present case.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence of other incidents where
Defendants PAUL TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, TATIANA
ARNOLD, RONNIE CASE, JEFFREY STEVENS, LETECIA LEMUS ALVAREZ, TERRY LUKE,
TONY FOLGAR, AND YOLANDA GROSCOST, along with co~conspirators commitied the same crimes
alleged in this Complaint, civil wrong or other act when relevant to prove some fact (such as motive,
opportunity, intent, preparation, plan, knowledge, identity or absence of mistake or accident...) other than
his or her digposition to commit such an act, pursuant to Evidence Code Section 1101(b).
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NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print
imapressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful yefusal to provide the samples and

fmpressions is a crime,

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings
regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Cede section 11°70(b) and
Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.8, 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning of
Penal Cade §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Dissemination of a
SCAR is Ihmited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full disclosure of
the contents of a SCAR.

NOTICE: Any allegation maling a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the county -

jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385,
NOTICE: Conviction of this offense prohibits you from owning, purchasing, receiving, possessing, or

having under your custody and control any firearms, and effective January 1, 2018, will require you to

complete a Prohibited Persons Relinguishment Form (“PPR”) pursuant to Penal Code § 29810,
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Further, atlached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documments of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) PAUL
TURLEY, MARIA TURLEY, PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, and TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD for -

the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is requested for PAUL TURLEY, MARJA TURLEY,
PETER NELSON, KELLY PARK, and TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA455469, CONSISTS OF 232 COUNT(S).

Executed at .OS ANGELES, County of L.os Angeles, on J uly/l%,l 2018,
ROBERT T MC CRILLIS
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

JACKIE LAEEY, D STRICWY
P ) ",,.-r"” .
BY: / ’%‘f{ L /2_”

KENNES MA, DEPUTY
AGENCY: LACOD.A. /O: ROBERT TMC ID.NQ,: 434172 PHONE:
BUREAU QF CRILLIS
INVESTIGATION
DR NO.: 201012096 OPERATOR: MG PRELIM. TIME EST.: 4 WEEK(S)
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CIILNO. DOB NO. RECOMD R'TNDATE
TURLEY, PAUL 030820482 11/12/1962 $6,995,000
TURLEY, MARIA 010163682  03/04/1967 . $6,995,00(]
NELSON, PETER 023104758  08/01/1971 $6,995,000
SCHERMBECK NELSON, 027911706 11/29/1976 $6,995,000
MARISSA
PARIC, KELLY 025291012  10/10/1965 $6,995,000
TORRES ARNOLD, TATIANA 035465429  01/06/1970 $6,995,000
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Tt appearing to the Cowrt that probable cause exists for the issnance of a warrant of arrest for the rbove-named

defendant(s), the warrant is so ordered.

'PAUL TURLEY
MARIA TURLEY
PETER NELSON
MARISSA SCHERMBECK NELSON
KELLY PARK

TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD

DATE:
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BAIL:

BAIL:

BAIL:
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BAIL:

BAIL:

T

Judge of the Above Entitled Court

Pare 6§
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NON-WARRANT DEFENDANTS:

: BOOKING
DEFENDANT - CIINO, DOB NO.

BAIL CUSTODY
RECOMD RTNDATE
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TELOXNY COMPLAINTY ~ ORODER HOLDING T

ARBWER - P,

oT
oL.'}E

TION 372

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
that there is sufficient cause 1o believe ihat the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wii:

PAUL TURLEY
Ct.  Charge
1 PC182()(1)
2 PC205
3 PC205
4 PC205
6  PC205
8 PC205
51 PC 549
52 PC549
53 PC549
98  PC 203
99  PC 203
100 PC203
101 PC 550(a)(6)
102 PC 550(a)(6)
103 PC 550(8)(6)
104 PC 550(a)(6)
105 PC 550(a)(6)
106 PC 550{a)(6)
107 PC 550(a)(6)
108  PC 550(a)(6)

{Strike out or add as applicable)

Charge Range

Check Code County Jail

Life State Prison

‘Life State Prison

Life Stale Prison
Life State Prison
Life State Prison
16-2~3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
2-4-8 State Prison
2-4-8 State Prison

2-4-8 State Prison
2-3-5 Couunty Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Tail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County JIail

2-3-5 County Jail
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Allegation
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(s)(2)
PC 363(1;)

PC §03(b)

PC 803(b)

PC 803(k)

PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Alleg, Effact
+2-3-5 State Prison

42345 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 SBtate Prison
-+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
Cheek Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Cade
Check Code
Check Code
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Eantiatl

109 PC550(a)6) 2.3-5 Ceunty Jail
PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186,11(a)}2)

110 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC §03(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

111 PC 550(a}{6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}2)

112 PC550(a}6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}{2)

113 PC 550(a)(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a}2)

114 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803{b) Check Code
PC £86.11(2)(2)

115  PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

116 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Tail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

117 PC3550(a)(5) -  2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

118 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

119 PC350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail

. PC 803(b) Check Code

PC 186.11(a)(2)

120 PC 550(a)(3) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

121  PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County JYail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

122 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

123 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail :
PCR03(b) Check Code
I'C 186.11(z)(2)

124 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

125 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
I'C 186.11(2)(2)

126 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-3 County Jail
PC 803(b} Check Code
PC186.11(a}2)

127  PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail '
I'C 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
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128 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Iail
PC 803(b) Chetk Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
129 PC 550(e)(6) 2-3-5 Connly Jail
FC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
130 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC R03(b} Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
131 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail |
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{(a)(2)
132 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
- - PC 186.11(a){2)
133 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186,11(a)(2)
134 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
: PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(e)(2)
135 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code -
PLC 186.11(a)(2) ‘
136 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
137 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
138  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
139  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail )
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2) ‘
140 PC 550(8)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
: PC 186.11{a){2)
141 PC 550(a)(6) 2.3-5 County Iail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
142 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
. PC186.11{a}2)
143 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' : PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
144 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b} Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2}
145  PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
146 PC 550(a}(c) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)2)
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PC 250()6)

2-3-3 Coumty Jail -

PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(x)(2)
148  PC 550(n)(6) 2-3-53 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(s)(2)
148 PC 550(a)(6) 2.3-5 County Jail
. : PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}(2)
150 PC550(n)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PCE03(L) Checlk Code
: PC 186.11{(a)(2)
151  PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail .
PC 803(h) Check Code
" PC 186.11(a)(2)
152 PBC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
153 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-3 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
154  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
155 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2) :
136 PC 550(a){(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
157  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
- PC 186.11(a)(2)
158  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) * Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
158 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 Countly Tail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
160 PC 550{a)(6) -2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
161 PC 550(z)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail ‘
PC 803{b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
162 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
163 PC 350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
164 TC 550{a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail -
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
165 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
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166 PC A520)06) 2-3-5 County Jail
: PC 803(b) Check Code
- PC 186.11(a)(2)
167 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Fail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
168 PC 550(a)(6) 2~3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a){2)
169 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail _
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
170 PC 550(a){0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
171 PC 550(z)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}(2)
172 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
: PCBO3(b) Check Code
PC186.11(2)(2)
173 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(=)(2)
174 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
’ PC 803(b) Check Code
_ PC 186.11(a}(2)
175 PC S50(a)(6) 2-3-5 Connty Jail
PC R03(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
176 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
177 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC RO3(D) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
[78 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
BC803(b) Check Code
. PC 186.11(a)(2)
178 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
180  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
181 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-3 County Jail
PC 803(b) Lheck Code
PC186.11(a)(2) :
182 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
183 PC 550(a)(&) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Checle Code
PC 186.11{(n)(2)
184 PC550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
Rev. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755 Page 74 Case No. BA455469

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




136

187

188

189

190°

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199
200
201

202

203
204

203

PC 550()(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
P 550(2)(6)
PC 550(:)(6)
PC 550(:)(6)
PC 550(s)(6)
BC 550()(6)
PC 550()(6)
BC 550(6)(6)
BC 550(2)(6)
PC: 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550()(6)

PC 550(5)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6}
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 -County Tail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2;3 -5 Couvnty Jail
2;3—5 County Jnil
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jall
2-3-5 County Tail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{1){2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

FC 803(b)
PC 186.11(aX2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(3)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{u}(2)

PC 803(h)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11{a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11()(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
C]aeck Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

+4 Yrs.
Check Code

44 Yis.
Check Code

Checlk Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
Check Code

Check Code
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208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
2'16
217

218

219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

235

B 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(5)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550{a){6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a}(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(5)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
b 55006
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(5)(6)

“PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

o

2-3-3 County Fail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County J ail
2-3-5 County ¥ ;dil
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
6 months County Jail
i months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 tnonths County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail
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PC 303(b)
PC 186.11()(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC-803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 303(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC §03(b)
PC 186,11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(x)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 803()
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b) -

PC 803(b)

- PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)

Checlk Cade
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Chock Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Case No. BA45S5469
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236 PC 356(a)(6)
237 PC 550()(6)

238 PC 550()(6)
239 PC 550()(6)
240 PC 550(a)(6)
241 PC 550(a)(6)
242 PC 550(a)(6)
243 PC 550(a)(6)
244 PC 550(a)(6)
245  PC 550(a)(6)
246 PC 550(a)(6)
247 PC 550(a)(6)
248 PC 550(a)(6)
249 PC 550{a)(6)

250 PC 550(a)(6)
251 PC 550(a)(6)
252 PC 550(a)(6)
253 PC 550(a)(6)
254 PC 550(a)(6)
255 PC 550(s)(6)
256  PC 550(a)(6)
257 PC 550(a)(6)
258 PC 550(a)(6)
259 PC 550(2)(5)
260 PC 550(a)(5)
261 PC 550(a)(5)

262 PC550{(a)(5)

MARIA TURLEY
Ct. Charpe
1 PC182(a)(1)
2 PC 205
3 PC 203
4  PC205
6 PC 205

6 monins County Tail
& months County Jail

& months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
& months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Tail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

Charge Range

Check Code County Jail

Life State Prison

Life State Prison
Life State Prison

Life State Prison
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PC S03(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 303(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC $03(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(aX2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186,11()(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

Allegation
PC 186.11(a}(2)

I'C 186.11(2)(2)

PC 186.11{a)(2)
PC 186,11{a)(2)

PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code

Check Code
Check Code
Checlc Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Checls Code
Check Code

Check Code

Allep, Effect
+2-3-5 State Prison

+2-3-5 State Prison

+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison

+2-3-3 State Prigson

Casg No. BA455464

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




5l
52
53

98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
| 111
112
113
114
115

116

pC 705
PC 549
PC 549
PC 549
PC 203
PC 203

PC 203
PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(G)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(8)(6)

PC 550(a)(0)

PC 550(a)(6)

Life State Prison

§6-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail

2-4-8 State Prison
2-4-8 State Prison
2-4-8 State Prison
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 Couﬁty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-% County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-% County Jail
2—3; -5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

PC 1861 1{a)(2)

PC 186.11(a}(2)

PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)X2)

PC 803(b)

PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC

PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
BC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC186.11()(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PCRO3(E)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(2)(2)

+1-3-5 Stote Prisen
+4 Yrs.

+

+2-3-5 State Prison

+2-3-5 State Prison
+2.3-5 State Prison

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
+4 Yrs,

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Case No, BA4EHAB9
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PC 803(b) Cheek Code
PC 186.11()(2)
117 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 303{b) Check Code
PC 186.21(a}(2)
118 PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a}(2)
119 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2) :
120 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) -Check Code
PC 186.11(a}2)
121 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
122 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.12(a)(2)
123 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
124 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 Counly Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
125 PC550(a)(6)  2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Checl: Code .
PC 186.11(a)(2)
126 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
127  PC 550(a}6) 2-3-5 Counily Jail ,
PC 803(l) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)2)
128 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail :
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
129 PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
130 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Clieck Code
: PC 186.11(a)2)
131 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail '
PC 803(h) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)}?2)
132 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11¢a)(2)
133 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
. PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
134 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
: PC 803(h) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
135  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 Connty Jail
Roav. B20-6/03 DA Case 36038756 Page 79 Case No. BA455469

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




PC 803(b) Check Cede
PC 186.11(a)(2) :
136 PC 550{a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11()(2) :
137 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
: PC 186.11{a)(2)
138 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) " Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
139 PC 550(a)(n) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803{b) Check Code
PC 186.11a)(2)
140 PC 550(a)(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code-
PC186.11(a)(2)
141 PC 550(a}®) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803{L) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
142 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(L) Check Cade
: PC 186.11()(2) :
143 PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
144  PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail _
PC 803(b} Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
145 PC 550(a)(6) 3-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11{a)(2)
146 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)2)
147  PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Tail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11¢a)(2)
148 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
149 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}(2)
150  PC 550(a)6) 2-3.5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
151  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
_ PC 186.11(a)(2)
152 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail :
) PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(aX2)
153 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
. PC 186.11(a)(2)
154 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
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155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550()(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550()(6)
PC ssoca)(é)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6) -

EC 550{a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Iail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 Couuty.Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 Cplmty Jail
2-3-5 Connty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail’

2-3-5 County Jail

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a}(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a){2)

PC 803(5)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC BO3{b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC BO3(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(z)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(n)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(s)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)

PC 186.11{a}(2) |

PC 803(b)
PC186.11(a)2)

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Cods

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
+4 Yrs,

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Case No. BA4564690
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PC 503(b)
PC 186.11{n)(2)

Cheek Code

172 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
: PC 186.11(a)(2)
173 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
174 PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
. PC 186.11(a}(2)
175 PC 530(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
_ PC 303(b) Check Code
) PC186.11(8)(2)
176 PC 550(n)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail .
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
177 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail :
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
178 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
179 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 Conaty Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{m)(2)
180 PC550{(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
181  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b} Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
182  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County JFail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
183 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
. PC 186.11(2)(2)
184 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail '
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)}(2) -
185  PC 550(a)(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(k) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2) :
186  PC 550(a){(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
187 PCS550(a)(6) - 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
188  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
189 PU 550(a)(6} 2-3-5 County Jail PC +4 Y,
PC 803(b) Check Code
: PC 186.11(a)(2)
190 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
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191

192

193

194

193

196

197

198

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

214

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

PC 530(a}(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550()(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)6)

—

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2:3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-3 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County JTail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-33 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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o

PC §03(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 303(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11¢a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11¢a)(2)
PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Cade
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Case No. BA4B5469
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220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

248
249

PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(s)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a}(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)

2.3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3~5 County Tail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

6 months County Jail
6 months Counly Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
& months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail

6 months County Tail

6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail
& months County JIail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
& months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
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PC186.11¢05(2) -

PC 803(h)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 303(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)}(2)

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

" Check Code

Check Code
Check Code
Chieck Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
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350
151
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262

PC 350(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a){6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(x)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(5)
PC 550(2)(5)
PC 550(2)(5)

PC 550(a)(5)

PETER NELSON

Ct.
1

2

3

51
52
53
56
57
98
99

100
101

102

Reyv. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

Charge
PC 182(a)(E)

PC 205
PC 205

PC 205

PC 205

PC 205

PC 549

PC 549

PC 549

RT 19705(a)
RT 19706
PC 203

PC 203

PC 203
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a}(6)

& mendis County Inil
6 months Counly Tail
& months County Jail

2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County JTail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

Charge Range

Check Cade County Jail

Life State Prison
Life State Prison
Life State Prison
Life State Prison
Life State Prison
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 Couniy Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
2-4-8 State Prison
2-4-8 State Prison

2-4-8 State Prison
2-3-5 County Jail

- 2-3-5 County Jail
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PC S03(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

© PC 803(h)

PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PCEOSLY
PC 186,11(=)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11{a)(2)
PC 803 (b)

PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

BC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b}

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC

Allegation

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11¢a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a}2)
PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)

Cheek Code
Chzck Code
Check Cotle
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Cade

Allep. Effect

+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison

+2.3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison

+2-3-5 State Prison
4-2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-3 State Prison
+4 Yts.

-+2-3-5 State Prigon
Check Code

Check Code

Checlk Code

Check Code

Case No. BA455469
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PC 503(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)2)
103 PC 350{a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a){(2)
104 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
105 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 203(b) Check Code
PC 186,11{a)(2)
los  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(p)(2)
107 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) . Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
108  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803({b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
109  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
FC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
110 PC 550€a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail .
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC [86.11{2){2)
111 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
112 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
113 PC 350(a){6) 2-3-5 County Fail
PC 803(b} Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
114 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Tail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
115  PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
{16 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(L) Check Code
. PC 186.11(a}(2)
117 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
118 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}(2).
i19  PC3550{a)s) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)}2)
120  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
121 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-3 County Jail
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123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Coumnty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Tail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 bounty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Tail
2:3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC $03(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC §03(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(k)
PC186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC E86.11(a)(2)

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Codse

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Checlc Code

Check Code

Check Code
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142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

136

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(z)(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a){6)

PC 550(s)(6)

PC S50(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2~3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Coumty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
235 .County Jail
2+3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Cougpty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC 803 (b)
PC 186.11()(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a){2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC BGA(D)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(8)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a){2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11¢a)2)

PC 803(b)
PC [86.11(a)(2)

PC B03(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)

PC 303(h)
PC 186.11{a)}2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

_ Checl Code

Check Code

Check Caode

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
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160

t61

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

159

170

171

172

i73

174

175

176

177

178

PC 550{a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6}
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
é—3 -5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jai}
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

Rev, 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

PC $03(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC: 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)

PC 803()
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a}(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11¢a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

FC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code
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181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

PC 330(=)(6)

PC 550()(6)

PC 550(a)(5)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(n)(6)

PC 550(a){(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2.3-3 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jai}

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2:3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3.5 County Jail

-2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 Caunty Fail

2-3-5 County Jail

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

PC 803(F)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186, 11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a){2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186,11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Cheel: Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Codes .

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Case No. BA455469

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARBREST WARRANT




PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code

198 PC 550(a)(0) 2.3-3 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2) '

199  PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

200 PC 550(a}6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC1B6.11{a)(2)

201 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)

202 PC550(a)6) = 2-3-5 County Jail PC B03(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

203 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

204  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

205 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

206 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11()(2)

207 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC B03(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)2)

208  PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186,11(a}2) '

209 PC 550(a}6) 2-3-5 County Jajl PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

210 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 8O3 (L) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

211 PC 550(a)(6) 2.3-5 County Jail PC 303(h) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

212 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC RO Check Code
PC 186.11(a)}(2)

213 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(h) Check Code

- PC 186.11(a)(2)

214 PC 550{a)}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

215 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

216° PC550(a)(6) 2-3-3 County Jaii PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

217 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Cade
PC 186.11{a)(2)

218  PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

219 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

226 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 Counly Jail PC 803(b} Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2) .

221 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

222 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail C 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

223 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a){2) :

224 PC 550{a}6) 6 months County Jail C 803(b} Check Code
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"I”,U;

276
227
228
229
230
231
252
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
947
2438
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262

IPC 550()(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(G)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(5)
PC 550(a)(5)
PC 550(2)(5)

PC 550(8)(5)

G wonths County Tail
G months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail

6 months Counnty Fail .

6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
G months County Yail
6 months County Jail
6 manths County Jail

6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail

6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months Counnty Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
& months County Jail
6 months County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Connty Jail
2-3-5 County Iail

2-3-5 County Jail
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iy

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC B03(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803 (b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 303(b)
PC 203(h)
PC 803 ()

PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 503(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

Chack Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Checl Code
Check Code
Checl Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Checlc Code

Check Code

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT
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KELLY PARK

Ct.  Charge
I PC 182(a)(1)

2 PC 205
3 PC 205
4 PC 205
] PC 205
8 PC 2035
51  PC549
52 PC 3549
53 PCH49

54  RT 19705(a)
55  RT 19705(a)

58  RT 19705(a)

59 RT 19706
98  PC203
09 PC 203
100 PC 203

101 PC 550(a)(6)

102 PC 550(a)(6)

103 PC 550¢a)(6)

104 PC 550¢2)(6)

105 PC 550(2)(6)

106  PC 550(a)(6)

107 PC 550(a)(6)

108 TPC 550{a)(6)

Charge Range

Check Code County Jail

Life State Prison
Life State Prison
Lifs State Prison
Life State Prison
Life State Prison
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
2-4-§ Btaie Prison
2-4-8 State Prison

2-4.8 State Prison
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jajl
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Counly Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC186.11(a)(2)

Allegation
PC 186.11(a)(2}

PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.11(a)2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
FC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.11(8)(2)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.11{2)(2)
PC 186,11(a)(2)

PC 186.11(aX2)

* PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PBC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)

Alleg, Effect
+2-3-5 State Prison

4+2-3-3 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2.3.5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
+2-3-5 State Prison
Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code
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109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

il8

11%

120

121

122

123

124

123

126

127

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(a)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2.3-3 County Jail

2-3-5 Couaty Jail

. 2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 Counly Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3.5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC 186.11(a)(2)

BC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(=)(2)

PCB03(L)
PC186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.1 1{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC186.11(a)(2)

PC 303 (b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(z)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(aX2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC $03(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11()(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a}(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803{b)

Cleck Code
Check Cods
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code
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123

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

41

142

143

144

145

146

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a}(6)

PC 550{a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a){6)

PC 550(a){(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(2)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(5)

PC 550(a}(6)

PC 550(a){6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

PC 350(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Tail

2-3-5 County Jail

2.3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail

2-3-5 County Jail
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PC 186.11{z)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC* 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186, 1(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(z)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(2)(2)

PC 803(h)
I'C 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 136.11(2)(2)

C 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 803(b)

Checl Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
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Sy

PC 186.11(a)(2)

147 PC 530{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

148 PC 550(a){(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

149 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 203(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

150  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

151 PC 550()(6) 2-3-5 Counly Jail
PCBO3L) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

152 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

153 PC 350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 8303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)

154 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Chieck Code
PC 186.11(a){2) '

155 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3.5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

156 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

157  PC 530(a)6) 2-3-5 Coynty Jail
PC 803(h) Checls Cods
PC 186.11(a}2)

158  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

159 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Tail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11¢a)2)

160 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)}2)

161 PC 550(a)(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC B03(h) Check Code
PC 186.11{0)(2)

162 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

163 PC 550{n)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)

164  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 Counnty Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)

165 PC 550(a)5) 2-3-5 County Jail :
PC 803(b) Check Code

Rev, 920-6/03 DA Cage 36036755 Case No.

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT

BA453469




PC 156.11(a)(2)

166 PC 530(a)(6) 2.3-5 County Jail
PC 303(l) Check Cade
PC 186.11(a)(2)
167 PC 350(a)(6) 2.3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
168 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Cods
PC 186.11(a)(2)
169  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
170 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11{2)(2)
171 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
' PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(0)(2)
172 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
173 PC 550(2)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
174 PC 550(z)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
175 PC 550(a){8) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Checlc Code
PC 186.11({a)(2)
176  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
177 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC803(b) Check Code
PC186.11(a)(2)
178  PC 550(a)(0) 2-3-5 County Jail
BC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
179 PC 550(a)0) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
180  PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail
FC 803(h) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
181 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(h) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
182 PC 550(a)(5) 2-3-5 County Jail
C 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
183  PC530(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC §803{b) Checlk Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
184 PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 Cousty Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
Rev, 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755 Page 97 Case No. BA455469
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PC 186,11(z)(2)

185 PC 350(a)6) 2-3-5 Couaty Jail
PC 303(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}2)
186 PC 550(n)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
187  PC 350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 303(h) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
188 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a)(2)
189  PC 550(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
190 PC 550(a)(8) 2-3-§ County Jail
PC B03(b) Check Code
PC186.11{z)(2)
191 PC 550¢a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)(2)
192 PC 550(=)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186,11(a}(2)
193 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a){2)
194 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
“195  PC5350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186,11a)(2)
196 PC 550(a){6) 2-3-3 County Jail
PC 803({b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
197 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11{a){2)
198 PC 550{a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail
PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a}(2)
199 PC 350(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Yail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
200  PC550(x)6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Cheek Code
PC 186.11(2)2)
201 PC550(a){6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
202 PC530(a)6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803({b) Check Code
PC 186.511(a)(2)
203 PC 550{(a)(6) 2-3-5 Connty Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(a)(2)
204 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
PC 186.11(2)}(2)
205 PC550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Juil PC 803(b) Check Code
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209
210
21t
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

229

230

231
232
233
234

235

PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550{a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(5)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(2)(6)
PC 550(a)(6}
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550()(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)
PC 550(a)(6)

PC 550(a)(6)

2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 Counnty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-3 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jall
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
2-3-5 County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail
6 months County Jail

§ months County Jail

- 6 months County Jail

6 months Cuunéy Jail

6 months County Jail
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. Ay

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC $03(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.,11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(h)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC §03(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11{a)2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC 303(b)
PC 303(b)
PC 303(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Choeck Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Check Code
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336 PC 550(a)(6) 6 nmntl_ls County Jail
237 PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
238 PC 350(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
239 PC 550{a)(6) 6 months County Jail
240 PC 350{n){6) 6 months County Jail
241  PC 550{a){6) 6 months County Jail
242 PC 550{a)(6) 6 months County Jail
243 PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
244  PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County fail
245 PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
246  PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
247 PC 550{a)(6) 6 months County Jail
248 PC 550{n)(6) 6 months County Jail
245  PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
250 PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
251 PC 550(a)(6) 6 months County Tail
252 PC 350(a)(6) 6 months County Jail
253 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
254 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County JTail
255 PC 550(a)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
256 PC 550{a)(6) 2-3.5 County Jail
257  PC550(n)(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
258 PC 550(a}(6) 2-3-5 County Jail
259 PC 550{a)(5) 2-3-5 County Jul
260 PC 550¢a)(5) 2-3-5 County Jail
261 PC 550(a)(5) 2-3-5 County Jail
262 PC 550(a)(5) 2-3-5 County Jail
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD
€. Charge Charge Range
1 PC 182(a)( ) Check Code County Jail
3 PC 205 Life
60 PC186.10(a) 16-2-3 County Jail
61 PC186.10(a) 16-2-3 County Jail
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Fatiin]

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)

PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(h)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC 803(b)
PC B03(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

. PC 803(h)

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 303(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(k)
PC 186.11(n)(2)
PC §03(b)
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 803(b)

PC186.11(aX2) .

PC 803(b)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

Allepation
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC186.10(c)}1XD)

PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)

PC 186.11(a)(2)

Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Checl Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Cade
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Cheek Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Check Code
Chetk Code
Check Code
Check Code

Check Code

Allep, Effect

+2-3~5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,

+2-3-5 State Prison

44 Y18,

+2-3-5 State Prison
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63

64

63

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10(2)
PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10@
PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10(n)
PC 186.10(n)
PC 186,10(a)
PC 186.10¢a)
PC 186.10(a)
PC 186.10(2)

PC 186,10(a)

16-2-3 Couuty Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Tail

16-2-3 Coumty Fail

16-2-3 County Jail

Reyv. 920-6/03 DA Case 36036755

Page 101

PC 186.10(c)(1}(D)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186,10(c)(1XD)
PC 186.11(a)(2)

PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)

»C 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)XD)

PC
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)()

PC
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c)1)(D)

PC

PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)
PC

PC
PC 186.11(n)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D}

PC
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(cX1)(D}

PC

PC 186,11(a)(2)
PC 186.10(c}{1)(D)
PC

PC
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)

PC
PC 186.11(2)(2)
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)
PC 186.11(a)(2)
PC 186.10()(1)(D)

pC
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D)

+4 Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yris,
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,
4-2-3-5 State Prison

+4 Y18.

+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,

+4 Yrs,
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,

+4 Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,

+4 Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yis.
+4 Yrs.
+4 Vys.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 ¥rs.

+4 Yis.
+2-3-5 Siate Prison
+4 Y13,

+4 ¥Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs.
+4 Yrs.
+4 Yris,
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs,

+4 Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs.
+2-3-5 State Prison
+4 Yrs.

+4 ¥rs.
+4 Y.
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. PC i35, H()(2) +2.3-5 Siate Prisen
76 PC186.10(2) 16-2-3 County Jail
PC 186.10(c)(1)(D) +4 Yrs.
PC 186.11(a)}2) +2-3-3 State Prison

263 1.C3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Checlk Code
264 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
265 1C32135 16-2-3 County Jail FC 803(h) Check Code
266 LC3215 16-2-3 County ¥ail PC 803(b) Check Code
267 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Cade
268 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
269 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
270 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
271 LC3A215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
272 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
273 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC BO3(bL) Check Code
274 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
275 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
276 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail - PC803(b} Check Code
277 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Cods
278 LC 3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
279 LC3215 16-2-3 Coi.mty Jail PC 803(h) Check Code
280 ILC 3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(h) Checlc Code
281 LC321s5 16-2-3 County Jail PC 303{b) Check Code
282 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code
283 LC3215 16-2-3 County Jail PC 803(b) Check Code -~

I order that the defendanf(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of'

PAUL TURLEY - Dollars'
MARIA TURLEY Dollars
PHETER NELSON Dollars
KELLY PARK Dollars
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD Dollars
Rav. 920-6/03 DA Casa 36036755 Page 102 Casae No, BA455_469'
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and be conuwitted to ine custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of

arraighment in Superior Court will be:

PAUL TURLEY in Dept
MARIA TURLEY in Dept
PETER NELSON in Dept
KELLY PARK in Dept
TATIANA TORRES ARNOLD in Dept
at: AM,
Date:
Commitling Magistrate
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megmnmg in October 2018, without any promises of leniency or other
consideration, I made proffer statements with the Los Angeles County District Attormney’s
Office over the course of two months.

- )---‘

2. ‘E z All Statements made during these proffer sessions were made in the presence of
my attorney, Louis Sepe

3. % All statements made during these proffer sessions were truthful and based upon
my personal knowledge which was acquired over many years through my personal
participation, my personal observations, and my interaction and personal conversations
with co-conspirators.

4, E / During these sessions [ have continued to refresh my recollection of events by
reviewing documents and correspondence in my possession. Ihave also provided
corroborating documentation to the Los Angeles County District Attorney’s Office.

5. mriur to giving my proffered statement to the Los Angeles District Attorney’s
Office, I consulted with my attorney Louis Sepe, and I knowingly, expressly and
willingly waive my Attorney-Client Privilege and Work-Product protection and consent

 to the disclosure of all material related to my representation by the law firm of Bird,
Marella, Boxer, Wolpert, Nessim, Drooks, Lincenberg (& Rhow), Benjamin Gluck and
any Partner, Associate or Attorney working with or in association with the
aforementioned Law Firm. Furthermore, I waive any Attorney-Client Privilege by virtue
of individual or joint representation or based upon any actual or alleged ownership,
membership, status as sharcholder, board membet, office holder, manager or designated
representative agent, incorporator, shareholder, or any other capacity with any entity or
related entity or subsidiary, actual or alleged, known or unknown, including any entities
which are referenced in the current criminal prosecution and/or associated litigation,
associated with Munir Uwaydah. Additionally, to the extent that I can assert or waive
Attorney-Client Privilege for any entity as described above, I hereby waive that privilege
on behalf of such entities. I have signed a written waiver to reflect the aforementioned.

,_____
6. E Tworked directly with Munir Uwaydah, M.D. as a named partner of Frontline
Medical Associates from 2004 to 2015. It was my intention at the formation to be a

partner with Dr. Uwaydah in the ownership and profits of the business.

10 [ ] As formed, we were supposed to share in the proﬁts of the business and Uwaydah
was to receive and keep his professional fees for surgeries performed.

8. Wﬂy:_l-lowever, it soon became apparent that although I was listed as a partner with 49
percent ownership in the business, I was not in fact a partner. For the first year of
operation | received no salary or compensation. I had no authority or control over the
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business. All decisions were made by Dr, Uwaydah who maintained absolute control over
all aspects of the business,

[ Inever received a portion of the profits, nor did I receive any actual shares or
dividends. Rather, I received a regular paycheck as if I was merely a salaried employee.
My salary, as with all other aspects of Frontline’s finances, was controlled exclusively by
Munir Uwaydah.

- '.“--'-
10. E [ Frontline was not a corporation or partnership. It was simply Dr. Uwaydah’s

1.

12.

13.

14, E | Maximizing the value of the patient included profiting from every aspect of patient

15. |

business, Frontline did not have a true Board of Directors, or Officers. Nor did Frontline
have annual board meetings. Various names were placed on Secretary of State filings to
give the impression that Frontline was a valid medical corporation, but these filings were
false.

. E { In 2011, at Uwaydah’s direction, attorney Steven Gardner knowingly had me

falsely backdate Frontline Secretary of State documents out of concern that law
enforcement or insurance companies would question the validity of the corporation.

E ("/Originally, Frontline was intended to be a defense oriented medical facility that
would cater to businesses or insurance firms that had injured workers. That business
model did not work out and the business evolved into a patient/applicant centered
operation, '

JI
5? | The operational model was to recruit to patients through capping and maximize

billing for patient services regardless of patient needs. There were certain aspects of

services that were very profitable, particularly prescription medications and surgeries,

care, including pharmaceuticals, MRI’s, therapy and other services. This was
accomplished by “referring” patients to seemingly separate companies that performed
these services. However, these referrals were made to businesses that were in fact owned
and controlled by Dr. Uwaydah without disclosing his ownership in the companies.

Uwaydah owned and controlled many companies and properties even though other
individuals were listed as the owners or they were supposedly corporations with
managing board members. This was all done intentionally so that Uwaydah could hide
his ownership and his control from creditors, insurance investigators, government
agencies, and law enforcement. He exercised absolute control over all of these entities.
These companies included, among others, Firstline, Golden State Pharmaceuticals,
Fusion, U.S. Health, Controlled Health Management, California MRI, Accounts
Receivable Acquisitions, Sentinel Health Medical, LA Health Partners, Greenline
Medical Management, Empyrean, Blue Oak, and La Jolla.

16. E [ Uwaydah controlled purported owners, co-conspirators and others by various

means including, but not limited to, manipulation, loyalty, financial incentives, fraudulent
“promissory notes,” litigation, and threats -
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17. g i Although I managed the daily operations of the San Fernando medical clinic, I had
no actual authority over Frontline and had to ask Uwaydah for permission to do anything
related to the company, including receive money to pay cappers. My value to Uwaydah
was that I had connections to lawyers that would refer clients for a fee.

18. E i I paid various lawyers, either directly, or through intermediaries called “cappers,”
for illegal patient referrals to Frontline. Defendants Tony Folgar and Yolanda Groscost
were “cappers” that I directly paid for illegal referrals. I knew Jeff Stevens to be a capper
who was being paid cash by Marisa Nelson. [ have also identified several law firms,
lawyers, and their infermediaries that knowingly engaged with me in the crime of
capping. With all of these individuals and firms, mutual effort would be made to conceal
the payments because all parties knew the conduct was illegal. Payments would often be
made in cash, in secret, and without any paper trail. We would refer to our conduct as
“marketing” to mask its true illegal nature, Defendants Tatiana Arnold, Kelly Park, and
Wendee Luke knew and/or facilitated this illegal scheme.

19. cP Emphasis was placed on recruiting patients that would ultimately receive surgery
because it was very lucrative. Bonuses were paid to cappers for surgical patients.
e
20, E l Attorneys were encouraged not to seftle cases until surgery was performed on the
patients. Dr. Uwaydah also tried to set up set up a process with applicant attorneys to
forward money to patients, purportedly an advance of the settlement, as an incentive to
have surgery.

21. E ’ Jeff Stevens was a capper for attorneys Dennis Fusi and Arthur Hampton. Marisa
Nelson was paying Jeff Stevens’ his capping fee. The primary goal for both Tony Folgar
and Jeff Stevens was to get patients into surgery.

22, Kelly Park gave me $10,000.00 in cash in an envelope for me to pay cappers.

23, ﬂ@nca a patient was recruited they would be seen by a doctor or physician assistant.
The patient would be prescribed medications and directed to further diagnostics or
therapies with the goal of ultimately billing for surgery on the patient.

24. l l An important aspect of maximizing the value of the patient was prescription
medication. The treating physicians were not given prescription pads and were not
supposed to give the patients a prescription to get filled at a pharmacy of their choice.
Instead, prescribed medication was limited to a formulary, and the medication would be
provided by Frontline or a Uwaydah owned/controlled pharmacy and mailed to the
patient. :

25. § ‘ Uwaydah determined what the formulary was and all the patients basmally got the

same prescriptions, regardless of their ailment.
20, ;E 2 Physicians and PA’s working for Frontline were told that they must prescribe

from the pre-~printed prescription formulary which listed the most profitable medications,
and they must not deviate. If the treating physician or PA did not prescribe all the
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medications that could be justified, then it would be added on to the patients’
prescriptions without the knowledge of the treating physician,

27. Dr. Mills and Colivas complained about the prescription formulary because they
would never prescribe certain combination of medications because they conflicted and
would be dangerous taken together.

28. Letty Lemus was Frontline’s Office Manager, She also controlled the
pharmaceuticals at Frontline, and was involved in the phammacy and the prescription
formulary.

29, Kelly Park and her sister Kim Park were in charge of the pharmaceutical billing,
which they did at a house in Somis, that also served as a dog kennel. When I was at the
house to pick up a dog, I saw Kelly and Kim Park and Ronnie Case there, and | also saw
numerous patient files there.

30. E j There was a fire in the large garage behind the San Fernando Frontline office
which stored a lot of Frontline’s medical records. I saw Kelly Park at the fire scene and
she told me that she was in the room looking at files and left the heater on. Documents,
including patient files, were destroyed or damaged in the fire. Uwaydah also told me that
Kelly had caused the fire by leaving the heater on.

31. ‘E ’ Uwaydah instructed that Frontline patients be prescribed compound medications
because they were very expensive and profitable.

32. There were certain industry procedures that were expected before surgery could be
recommended. Patients were moved towards surgery through a process that included
diagnostics, referrals for a surgical consult, and ultimately a recommendation for surgery.

33. (P } In order to justify surgeries to insurance companies, Susan Moreno and Peter
Nelson reviewed patient files that were not recommended for a surgical consult by the
treating physician. They would then recommend a surgical consultation by an orthopedic
surgeon.

34. } \ Peter Nelson, not Uwaydah, would then do the surgical consultations which
would result in a recommendation for surgery. Peter Nelson would do 90% of the
surgical consultations, but Uwaydah’s name was placed on all of the reports, and
Frontline billed the insurance companies as if Uwaydah did the consultations,

- 35, g | Uwaydah would rarely see a patient unless Uwaydah needed to convince the
patient to have surgery despite the patient’s reluctance.

36. \ Alterations were being made to surgical reports and MRIs in order to justify
authorization for surgeries, which were very lucrative, particularly spinal fusions. After
Susan Moreno stopped doing the reports, Uwaydah asked me to do some surgical reports
for spine cases. Uwaydah told me to put an x-ray report into a patient chart that didn’t
belong to that patient in order to justify authorization for the surgery.
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37. E ) The owners of the MR] company at San Fernando complained about a changed
MRI report. When I discussed the complaints with Dr. Uwaydah, he told me that Susan
Moreno receives a bonus for getting the authorizations for surgery and she would be
blamed, not us.

38. E l Uwaydah subsequently purchased the MRI company from the complaining owner.
Jeff Stevens was the straw purchaser of the MRI company on behalf of Dr. Uwaydah.,

39. - Tknew and went along with modifying diagnoses of patients in order to maximize
profits. We would maximize profits by getting the patients in the door, prescribing them
as much pharmaceuticals as we could, and then move them towards surgery. The goal
was to order and prescribe everything that we could possibly profit from.

40, g ] Kelly Park got involved in all aspects of the business. She openly criticized me
and the San Fernando office for not getting more surgeries approved. She referred to the
San Fernando office as a “cancer” on the business for this failure. She succeeded in
convincing Dr. Uwaydah to move the headquarters to Long Beach for that reason.

41, C‘j/ﬂ \__Based on my conversations with Uwaydah and Peter Nelson, it was Peter Nelson
who was doing all of the shoulder and knee surgeries, not Uwaydah. Uwaydah told me
that he would do the spinal surgeries, procedures near nerves, or procedures requiring
surgical hardware.

42, g j At Soufh Bay Surgical, it was known that while Uwaydah conducted numerous
meetings there, Peter Nelson was doing the surgeries.

43. Q ) Peter Nelson conducted “surgeries” without Uwaydah’s participation or presence
in the operating room. Kelly Park, Tatiana Arnold, Letty Lemus, Marisa Nelson and
Shelly Rosekelly knew that Peter Nelson was the one doing surgeries.

44, Q \ Firstline was formed to replace Frontline. Firstline received the patients and
continued to operate in the same manner as Frontline. Dr. Uwaydah’s name was taken off
the company and Dr. Johnson’s was put on it instead. Eventually, my name was removed
from Firstline as well.

45, 2 IUwaydah attempted to gain control over the Ventura County Business Bank to
faclhtate access to credit and the movement of funds.

46. g I To accomplish this, Uwaydah transferred funds to purportedly independent
investors to be invested in the bank on his behalf. Fraudulent documents were prepared
attesting to their funds, their independence and lack of connection to the other investors.
Tatiana Arnold, Kelly Park, Ronnie Case, Jeff Stevens, Mark Ieole and participated in
this process and were proxy investors for Uwaydah.

47. % I participated as a purported investor also, and invested over a million dollars of
my own money. I did this to assist Uwaydah in this fraudulent scheme, and only because
Uwaydah promised to buy the shares back from me.
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48.

49.

50.

31

52.

53.

54.

55.

50.

57.

X I Uwaydah fled the United States to Lebanon in June of 2010 after Kelly Park was
arrested for the murder of Uwaydah’s former girlfriend, Juliana Redding. He later told
me that he believed that Kelly Park committed the murder but that he was not personally
concerned. He told me that he was worried about the ongoing fraud investigation. In the
Fall 0f 2010, 1 traveled to Lebanon to confer with Uwaydah and to discuss how we were
going to keep the Frontline business operating without Uwaydah'’s presence, and without
hi%;’?\c being connected to the business,

After Uwaydah fled the country, he had all the servers moved to Estonia in order
to prevent law enforcement from finding anything. Part of the organization is in Estonia
where Wendee Luke runs the day to day operations.

In 2011, after a search warrant was executed at my home, Uwaydah flew me out to
Lebanon again. This time, he suggested that I travel to Macedonia to run a medical
transcription service that he owns, but is not in his name. Previously, Kelly Park and

Ronni;_a Case were assisting Uwaydah in running this business.

Benjamin Gluck came to Macedonia to mieet with me at Uwaydah'’s direction. to
discuss his representation of both me and Frontline after the search warrant was executed
on my home. We also went over capping lists and attorneys that were being paid off, I
did not retain Gluck or his firm, these arrangements were all made by Uwaydah.

\ In 2011, when I went to Lebanon, Uwaydah told me that we had close to a billion
dollars in receivables from Frontline and Firstline.

) After Marisa Nelson left the organization, Tatiana Arnold took control of the
b?nd handled the money and finances of the organization.

Tatiana Arnold told me that she was sending millions of dollars overseas.
) Uwaydah purchased and controlled real estate properties and cars that were placed
in my name, using my credit. This was done with my permission, but on some occasions, -
it was done without my knowledge or permission. My name was placed on the Somis

pl'opeﬁ%.and on at least one car without my knowledge or consent.

Uwaydah’s name is on none of the companies he owns. To my knowledge, Dr.
Uwaydah was a named owner of only Frontline and Southbay Surgical. His other
businesses listed false owners or fictitious boards of directors. Even though these entities
were not in his name and he was not listed as an owner, or board member, he -
nevertheless controlled all aspects of these entities, including any litigation these
companies werefare involved in. This includes the lawsuits against Marisa Nelson, Peter

Nels?faf, and Shelly Rose Kelly, filed by attorney Benjamin Gluck and others.

Uwaydah used lawyers to set up companies, draft contracts, create fraudulent
documents and file lawsuits that facilitated the fraudulent activities. Uwaydah was their
client, giving them direction and paying their bills even though others, such as myself,
were listed as owners or officers of the corporations.
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58. E ) All of the lawsuits were Uwaydah lawsuits. I was named in three or four lawsuits
due to my association with Uwaydah and at no time did an attorney speak to me
regarding these lawsuits, asking me what [ wished to do. I never sought out or retained
these lawyers. This was all arranged by Uwaydah and they received their direction from
him, - :

59. <’iﬂ/'I‘atiam Amold knew that Uwaydah was the true owner of the Beverly Grove
property when she was supposedly representing me in a lawsnit involving that property.
60. _ <P |

Tatiana Arnold never actually represented me in any personal or private matter.

61. ff \ Attorneys Richard Green, Harry Nelson and Bo Thoreen did not represent me in
an individual or personal capacity as was written in their signed declaration provided to
Benjamin Gluck and filed in court for purposes of the evidentiary hearing. I did not seek
them out and they took no direction from me. These legal representations were all of Dr.
Uwaydah and his interests. :

62. q?/\/Dr. Uwaydah’s control extends to the current criminal defense in this case. He
has paid millions of dollars for the attorneys for the defendants, including myself. Dr. !
Uwaydah has informed me that during these criminal proceedings, until recently, he has '
spoken with my attorney Benjamin Gluck on a daily basis. He clearly has been given
more information about my defense and strategy than I have been, Dr. Uwaydah has told
me that he has been giving direction to Gluck on how to conduct my defense. Benjamin
Gluck did not tell me that he was having these conversations with Dr. Uwaydah.

63. VY1 ) An attorney from Lebanon named Victor is paying almost all of the attorneys for
the co-defendants on this case, on behalf of Uwaydah and w1th Uwaydah’s money.

64. ‘E 5 While I was in jail, Uwaydah often sent money to pay my bills. Hector Sandoval
would deliver up to $5,000.00 cash for my wife or kids.

65. X ) Prior to the arrests in this case, Hector Sandavol was a helper to Uwaydah who
ran errands and made deliveries. It has come {o my attention that Dr. Uwaydah now has
Hector Sandoval listed as the current CEQ of Frontline.

66. ’?T When [ was released from custody after 25 months, Benjamin Gluck told me not
to communicate with Dr. Uwaydah. I followed his instructions until recently when Dr.
Uwaydah quit paying Benjamin Gluck and his firm.

67.-Currently, Uwaydah wants me to call him every day. He also currently speaks to Keily
Park, Ronnie Case, Shannon Moore and Letty Lemus.

68. Dr. Uwaydah told me that he would think ahead and do things in order to
discredit anyone who could potentially become a wilness against him, his co-
consp1rators or his orgamzatlon
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69. ;E j The reason and whole point Uwaydah sued Marisa Nelson was to discredit her as
a witness against Uwaydah and his organization. Uwaydah even talked to me about
sec:ﬁug certain concessions from Marisa Nelson or Shelly Rosekelly.

70. Q’\ The Frontline lawsuit against Marisa and Peter Nelson alleging, among other
things, that they used a company credit card to pay for things without Uwaydah’s
approval was fraudulent and untrue.

71. Uwaydah told me that Susan Moreno had given a proffered statement and that he
paid for Susan Moreno’s attorney. In January or February of 2015, when Maria and I
went to Lebanon to discuss with Uwaydah the letter we received from the DA’s Office
regarding a grand jury, he had a copy of Susan Moreno’s hard drive and had us look
through thousands of her emails to find anything that could incriminate her. We went
through her emails with the specific intent to find things that would discredit her,
Uwaydah and I had already discussed how Susan would be discredited as a witness.

72, ) Before I received the grand jury letter from the DA’s Office, Uwaydah told me
that Benjamin Gluck told him that Susan Moreno testified about surgeries in the grand
jury. Uwaydah also told me that Gluck told him that Shelly Rosekelly also testified at the

grand jury.

73. Uwaydah told me that Kelly Park, Ronnie Case, and Jeff Stevens got the same
DA’s Office’s grand jury letter that I had received.

74. <V \ Benjamin Gluck claimed to represent me when the bank accounts were frozen
and the storage container was seized, but this was not really true. I did not hire him. I had
hired my own atforney because my personal bank account was frozen. I believe that
Uwaydah made arrangements for Gluck to handle those issues for his secretly controlled.
companies which included Frontline/Firstline. :

75. 1 ) I was not aware of the storage unit, otherwise known as “Location 13,” or its ‘
contents. I was never asked about my connection, if any, to the documents stored in
Location 13 by anyone, including my attorney Benjamin Gluck.

I declare under penalty of perjury in accordance with the laws of the State of California that the
aforementioned is true. - \ T .

Dated: / 2 /3///5
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SUPERIOR COURT OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No. BA455469
CALIFORNIA, |
| | | AGREEMENT BETWEEN
Plaintiff. | THE PEOPLE OF THE
' STATE OF CALIFORNIA
v AND PAUL TURLEY
01 PAUL TURLEY,
Defendant.

i)ate: November 29, 2018
Time: 10:30 am.
Dept.: 106

This constitutes the plea agreement between PAUL TURLEY
(“defendant”) and the LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY”S
OFFICE (“The People™) in the above-captioned case.
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DEFINITION OF TERMS AND AGREEMENT
REGARDING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY DEFENDANT

For purposes of this agreement: “Cooperation Information” shall mean
any statements, testimony, or documents, records or other tangible evidence,
or other information provided, by defendant pursuant to the fulfillment of this

agreement; “Proffer Information” shall mean any statements, testimony, or

déauments, records or other tangible evidence, provided pursuant to the letter
agreement previously entered into by the parties dated October 3, 2018 (the
“Letter Agreement™); and “Plea Information” shall mean any st_afemeints made
by defendant, under oath, at the guilty plea hearing and the agreed to factual
statement in this agreement.

It is the understanding and intention of the People, Defendant Paul
Turley and his attorney, Louis Sepe, that Cooperation Information and Plea
Information provided p_uréuant to this agreement iS"provided in exchange for
the agreed upon sentencing terms and with the understanding that, absent a
breach by the defendant, it shall not be offered as evidence in the case-in-
chief against this defendant in the above-captioned case, or any other criminal
prosécution that may be brought against him.

It is also the understanding and intention of the People, Defendant
Turley and his attorney, Louis Sepe, that the People may use Cooperation
Information, Proffer Information and Plea Information: (1) to obtain and

- pursue leads to other evidence (including other sources and/or copies of

documents or records provided by defendant) which may be used for any
purpose, including any criminal prosecution of defendant; (2} to cross-
examine defendant should he testify, or to rebut any evidence offered or
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argument or representation made by defendant at any court proceeding; and
(3) in any criminal prosecution of defendant for obstruction of justice or
petjuty.

1L
OBLIGATIONS OF THE PEOPLE

The PEOPLE agree to:
a.)  Abide by all agreements regarding sentencing contained in this
~ agreement. | - |
b.)  Abide by the above understanding and the Letter Agreement régarding
| information provided by the defendant.

¢.) Hdefendant has abided by the terms of this Plea Agreement and not
breached any of its terms, then, at the time of sentencing, the People
will ask the Court to dismiss Count 98, Mayhem, and sentence the
defendant, per this agreement, on Count 1, Conspiracy to Cormmit
Insurance Fraud, for two years State Prison (Low 'I‘erm) +1 year for-
Coun!: 109 (1/3 the Mid-Term) consecutwe,\fﬁfe ?&af}{égg of fgu{ {f}m Tai%;z?
vears State Prison, with credit for any time served. The prison terms -

imposed for the remaining counts will run concurrently.

110
- OBLIGATIONS OF THE DEFENDANT
PAUL TURLEY agrees to:
#%/ At the earliest possible opportunity, appear and plead guilty to Count

98 of the above captioned Complaint, which charges a violation of Penal
Code §203, Mayhern, for 8 years State Prison.. Additionally, he will plead
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guilty to Count 1 of the Complaint, which ch_arges a violation of Penal
Code §182/550(a)(6), Conspiracy to Confxmi*t Insurance Fraud, for 2
years State Prison (concurrent to Count 98); and he will plead guilty to
Count 51 of the Complaint, which charges a violation of Penal Code
§549, Fraudulent Patient Referral, for 2 years State Prison (concurrent
to Count 98); and he will plead guilty to Count 109 of the Complaint,
which charges a violation of Penal Code §550(a)(6), Insurance Fraud,
for 2 years State Prison (concurrent to Count 98). His total term will
be 8-years State Prison.

2, ﬁ At the time of the Plea, Defendant will make a factual statement under
oath summarizing the truthful “Proffer Information™ he provided over the
several days of interviews, The defendant will review the written
summary for accuracy before making the statement. That statement will
‘be transctibed and become a permanent part of the Plea Agreement.

This cooperation requires defendant to:

3. % 2 .. Cooperate fully with the People and any other federal, state or local
‘prosecuting, enforcement, administrative or regulatory authority and
related proceedings.
g
4 ﬂ Respond truthfully and completely to all questions that ray be put to
him, whether in interviews, preliminary hearing, before a grand jury, or
at any trial, or post- conviction proceed.ings,_ retrial or other court

proceeding.
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5, E | Attend all meetings, grand jury sessions, trial or other proceedings in

this case or related cases at which his presence is requested by the
People or compelled by subpoena or court order, This includes
specifically all named defendants in the following case numbers
BA455469, BA455470, BA455473, :BA42539"7; BA435339,

Obey any other order of the court in this and related matters.

As requested, voluntarily produce documents, records or other tangible
evidence in his possession.

Defendant understands and agrees with the following;

Any knowingly false or misleading statement provided in his Proffer
Information, Cooperation Information, or Plea Information will subject
him to prosecution for obstruction of justice and perjury and will
constitute a breach of this agreement.

If at any time after the signature of this Plea Agreement, he knﬂwingiy
violates or fails to perform any of his obligations under this agreement
(*a breach™) and the Court finds such a breach te have occurred, then;
(i) at the time set for sentencing, defendant will not be able to
withdraw his guilty plea and admission; (ii) the People will be relieved
of its obligations under this Plea Agreement and the Court will impose
the agreed upon sentence of eight (8) years in State Prison (High Term
on Count 98, Mayhem) for the crimes to which defendant has pled

BA435469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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guilty; and (iii) the People will no Jonger be bound by any agr‘cement
regarding the use of Cooperation Information and will be free to use
any Cooperation Information in any investigation or criminal
prosecution of defendant,

10, § z _ This Plea Agreement requires defendant’s continued cooperation if a

named defendant comes within the Court’s jurisdiction at any time
after the date set for defendant’s sentencing. If on the date set for
defendant’s sentencing, defendant is sentenced pursuant to the Plea
Agreement (as set forth in Section [I{c), above) and, subsequently, a
named defendant comes within the Court’s juris'diction, the defendant
is still bound by the terms of this Plea Agreement. If the defendant has
breached this Plea Agreement, the People may reinstate the previously
dismissed inayhem count (Count 98) and request the Court to

* immediately sentence defendant pursuant to this Plea Agreement (as

set forth in Section IIf (1), above), i.e. he will be sentenced to 8 vears -
State Prison for Count 98, Mayhem, The defendant waives all rights

to challenge any such prbsecutio_a and/or sentencing based upon
jurisdiction, claims of speedy trial, double jeopardy, or the statute of
limitations.

11 Z 2 | The People may use Proffer Information, Cooperation Information and

fPage

Plea Information: (1) to obtain and pursue leads to other evidence,
which evidence may be used for any purpose, including any criminal

‘prosecution of defendant; (2) to cross-examine defendant should he

testify, or to'rebut any evidence offered or argument or representation
made by defendant at any court proceeding; and (3) in any criminal
prosecution of defendant for obstruction of Justice or perjury.

BA453460 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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IV,
- NATURE OF THE OFFENSE

12. E 1 Defendant understands that in order for defendant to be guilty of the
crime in Count 98, a violation of Penal Code §203, Mayhem, the
following must be true: he aided and abetted or conspired to |
unlawfully and maliciously deprive a human being of a member of his
body, or disable, disfigure, or render it useless, ot cut or disable the

~ tongue, or put out an eye, 'o_r slit the nose, ear, or lip.

13. E | Defendant understands that for defendant fo be guilty of the crime
charged in Count 1, a violation of Penal Code §182/550(a)(6)
(Conspiracy to Commit Insurance Fraud), the following must be true;
he conspired with another person to knowingly make or cause to be
made 4 false or fraudulent claim for payment of a health care benefit;
he acted with 'thespeciﬁs intent to defraud; and the amount of the
claim, or the aggregate amount at issue was in excess of $950.

14. mefendant understands that for defendant to be guilty of the crime

charged in Count 51, a violation of Penal Code §549 (Fraudulent
Patient Referral), the following must be true: he either in his
individual capacity, or through a corporation, solicited, accepted, or
referred business to or from any individual or entity with the

| knowledge that, or with reckless disregard for whether, the individual
or entity for or from whom the solicitation or referral was made, or the
individual or entity who was solicited or referred, intended to violate

- Penal Code Sécti_on 550 or Insurance Code Section 1871.4, or he

Tl ayw BA455469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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directly and actively aided and abetted or conspired with another
person to commit this crime.

15. 1, I Defendant understands that for defendant to be guilty of the crime

charged in Count 109, a violation of Penal Code §550(a)(6)
(Insurance Fraud), the following must be true: he directly and actively
aided and abetted or conspired with another person to knowingly
make or cause to be made a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a
health care benefit; he acted with the specific intent to defraud; and
the amount of the claim, or the aggregate amount at issue was in
excess of $950. | |

Defendant understands that his sentence for the crime charged in count 98, a

BlPage

violation of Penal Code §203 is eight (8) years imprisonment,

~ Defendant further understands that the maximum sentence for Penal

Code §550(a)(6), §550(a)(5) and §182/550(a)(6) is five (5) years
imprisonment. The defendant understands that the maximum
sentence will be 8 years. The principle high-term of 8 years, plus
subsequent counts of §550 concurrent. The defendant understands
that his sentence should he violate this agreement will be eight-years
state prison, i.e., the high term of 8 years on count 98, Mayhem. |

BA455469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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WAIVER OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS

15. Et l Defendant understands that by pleading guilty, he gives up the
following rights:

16.__ E ] The right to a preliminary hearing.

17._ 0T The right to a speedy and public trial by jury.

18._P°]__ The right to a court trial.

19, E | The right to the assistance of an attorney at trial, including the right to
have the Court appoint an attorney to represent defendant at {rial,
Defendant understands, however, that, despite the defendant’s guilty
plea, defendant retains the right to be represented by an attorney, and,
if necessary, to have the Court appoint an attorney if defendant cannot
afford one, at every other stage of the proceeding.

20, § i The right to be presumed innocent and to have the burden of proof
placed on the Pﬁx}ple to prove defendant guilty beyond a reasonable
doubt.

21, ﬁ ) The right to confront and cross-examine witnesses against defendant, -
22. Z z The right to testify on defendant’s own behalf and present evidence in

opposition to the charges, including calling witnesses and subpoenaing
those witnesses to testify.

9Py BA455469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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23, f ; The right not to be compelled to testify, and, if defendant chose not to
testify or present evidence, to have that choice not be used ag_ainst
defendant.

24, (?7/ Any and all rights to pursue any affirmative defenses, Fourth
Amendment or Fifth Amendment claims, and other pretrial motions
that have been filed or could be filed.

i

it |

CONSEQUENCES OF CONVICTION

25, ?}/ Defendant understands that if he is convicted and sentenced pursuant to

this Plea Agreement, the consequences of his conviction will be:

26, W Defendant will be sentenced to a term of three (3) years in state prison
if defendant abides to the terms of this agreement. However, if
Defendant is not in compliance to this agreement, he will serve the
high term of eight (8) years on Count 98, Mayhem.

27, E ] The Court will order defendant to pay between $200 and $10,000 to the
Victim’s Restitution Fund, as wéll as to pay actual restitution to any
victim in this case. The Court will also order defendant to pay certain
mandatory statutory fees and other assessments. |

28, f ) The Court will order defendant to provide biological samples and
finger and palm prints for identification purposes as required by law
and that failure of defendant to provide these samples and printsis a
new criminal offense.

16{Paew BA455469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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ADDITIONAL CONSEQUENCES OF CONVICTION

29, 2 Z Defendant understands that if he is convicted and sentenced pursuant
to this Plea Agreement, the-additional consequences of his conviction
will-include:

30. f l If defendant is not a citizen of the United States, conviction of the
offenses charged will have the consequences of deportation, exclusion
from admission to the Umte_d States, or denial of naturalization
pursuant to the laws of the United States.

31, ET The conviction can be used to increase the penalty in future felony

prosecutions.

32. E T Upon his release from custody, defendant will be placed on parole for
a period of years. There will be terms and conditions of that parole.
And, defendant may be sent back to prison for violating those terms -
and conditions.

WAIVER OF APPEAL OF CONVICTION
33, E ) Defendant understands that, with the exception of an appeal based on

a claim that defendant’s guilty plea and admission were involuntary,
by pleading guilty, defendant is waiving and giving up any right to

Hfrags BA#55469 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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appeal defendant’s convictions on the offenses to which defendant is
pleading guilty.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF AGREEMENT

34. E / This agreement is effective upon signature and execution of all
required certifications by defendant, defendant’s counsel, the People
and the Court.

NO ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS

35, (Pr Defendant understands that, except as set forth herein, there are no
promises, understandings, or agreements between the People and
defendant or defendant’s attorney and that no additional promise,
understanding, or agreement may be entered into unless in a writing
signed by all the parties or on the record in court.

PLEA

36. P(j/ Defendant h.as fully discussed with his attorney the charges, the
~ evidence, and the possible defenses in this case. -

37, E | Z Defendant is pleading “Guilty” freely and voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all matters set forth in this Plea Agreement. No one
has made any threats against defendant, used any force against |
defendant, his family or loved ones, or made any promises to

122[Pags BA4SS46Y TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT
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| AGREED AND ACCEPTED.

defendant, except as set out in this Plea Agreement, in order to
convince defendant to plead guilty.

38. Z / Defendant is not under the influence of any substance, and is not
' suffering from any medical or mental condition that is or may be
impairing his ability to enter into this Plea Agreement;

39, Z z Defendant has personally-énd voluntarily read and initialed each of the
above paragraphs and discussed them with his attorney. Defendant
understands that each and every one of the rights outlined above and -
hereby waives and gives up each of them in order to enter a plea of
guilty and admit the special allegation as described in this Plea
Agreement. |

40, W Defendant and the People agree that this agreement will be considered
part of the record of defendant’s guilty plea hearing as if the entire
agreement had been read into the record of the praceeding.

e ferf 15" (A

DEFENDANT’S ATTORNEY

1 am attorney of record and I have explained each of the above rightsto- ..~ |
Hiraye BA453468 TURLEY PLEA AGREEMENT e
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the defendant, and hav-ing explored the facts with him and studieci'his.pgssiblﬁ
defenses to the charges, I concur in his decision to waive the above rights and
to enter a plea of goilty as outlined in this Plea Agreement. 1 stipulate that
there is a factual basis for this plea. I further stipulate that this document may
be received by the Court as evidence of defendant’s voluntary, knowing,
intelligent waiver of these rights and that it will be filed by the clerk as-a
permanent record of that waiver. This document consists of 13 pages and
represents the entire agreement among the People, my client and myself, No

other promises of leniency or other consideration have been made to me or

anyone on my behalf,
Dated:  J/-2zq . )p , iﬁg\u\\
Louis Sepe
Attorney for Defendant
PAUL TURLEY

Dated: ;g,,( 95/ 8

I)E UTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

HELEEE BA4SS69 TURLEY PLEA AGREBMENT




Criminal Case Summary Page 1 of 10
~ Case Number: LACBA455469-01
Defendant-Name: TURLEY, PAUL
Violation Date: March 1, 2011
Filing Dafe: March 18, 2017
Courthause: Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justioe Center
CASE INFORMATION
Cougt Charge Section | J ‘Charge Statute Plea Digposition Disposition Date
m -1-'432.(A)(.1} m;f’;;l Codg WPL—ead Gu:uy Case Pending Gase Pendi_ng |
02 205 o Penal Code R Not Guifty g:\;se F’ending Case Pending
e 25 PenalCode  Net Guity CasePendng  CasaPendng
“04 “ 205 ” Pena—a;;ode - NotGmIty Case Pendingm N Gase:'l'-;;ding
05“ 203 F*e;ﬁal Codé - Case P,en.dingw Case Pending
06 2(;5 N Penal Code J NotGuﬁty o C;tse Pending Case Pending
,,,,,,,,, 07 B - Pena.]..._c " S S ,é;;;,'endmg ;a "
08 205 Penal Cod’em Not Guilty o Case Pendmg Case Pending
o s pealGote . GasePendng — Cace Porcing -
ﬂ}w - ”‘.;150(.*3\)(6} ) _Pen-a;l (_Z’Gde-w . Case F’t;ndmg Case Pending o
11 550(A)(6) Penal Code o -Gase Pendmg Case Pending
12- 550{(A)(B) F’enaﬁlﬂéode ‘ Cas;;endlng Gase Pe;;;ﬁing
13M o QSO(A)(G) Penal Ccc.l.e.,- Case Pending | wmz}as'ea Pending
W "'“;g;;;;g) ." PenalCode GasePending  Gase Pendig
T some F;;;.,;;a;g:"‘“" """"""" “ " CasePendng  GasePending
48 som®  PemsiCode © GasoPendng  Gase Pendig
i7 MWSSO(A}_(S) Pen—ai Code " _ "-Gas.e Pending Ease Pending )
12/12/2018

htip:/fwww.lacourt.org/erintinaleasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx




Criminal Cage Summary

Penal Code

18 | 550( (6)

19 550‘(A {6) Penal Code

20 550(A)(8) Panal Gode

Page 2 of 10

Case Fendlng Case F’endmg

Case Pandmg Case Pending -

Case Pending Case Pending

29 550(A)(6) Pena‘i Gode

22 550(A){B) Penal Code

23 SSO(A)(B} Panal Code

24. 550(A)( ) Penal Cade

Penal Code

Panal Coda

25 550(A)(6)

2% 550(A}{8)

27 560(A)(8) Penal Code

Case Pending Case Pending

Case Pending Gase Pending

Case Pending Case Pending

Case. Pend’ing Gase Peanting

Case’ Pendmg

‘Case Pendmg

Case Pendmg

Case Pending

Case Pending . Gase Pending

28 550(A)(6) Penal Code

Case Pending Gass Pending

;'29 EEO(A}(&;‘.WW gPens;iCo;e R Case Pending Cas.e Pending

30 550 (A)(G) Pena] C;de s — Pendm_g — o porie
31 .‘ 550(}\)( P;na[ Code - Case P.en'diﬁg ----- _ C:a;; f—’endin'g A
32 550(A)( } S, pe naICOde - Peﬁéjﬂg B

33 | 550(A (6) o M'Eﬁen;iLCods Case Pending Case Péndiﬁg )
B —  -BEO(AYBY '.Pe,;;{;;;e - Guse Pariing * Cashs Pitling
35 SSD(A;(S) Panani Caoda, - Case ;ending Caséjﬁanding”

) 36 - SSO(A)( ) PenalxGQOdfn:mmW Case rl;e_nding Case-PénrciEng
37“ (A}(e; Pehal.Cotde Casa Pending Case Pendi‘né -
A38—550(A)(6) Penal Cade | C;;e Pendmg CasepPerding

Fenal Code

39 .ﬁso(A)(s)

Panal Cade

40 SSG(A)( )

Cage Pending Case’ Pendmg

Case Pend’ing:

Case Pendmg

41 SSO(A)(S) Penal Code

42 550{A)(6) Penal Code

http:/farww.laconrt.org/criminaloasesummiry/ul/Popupiaspx.

Case Pendmg Case Panding

Case P@ndlng

Case Pending

12/12/2018




Criminal Case Summary

43

A4

45

550{A)6)

550(A)(8)

46

Peanal Code

Penal Code

550(A)(6)

47

48 B50(ANB)

B50(A)(8) :

Penal Code

Penal Code

Perial Code

49

7'550(#\){ 5)

50 550(A)(5)

51 549

52 549

Penal Coda

Penal Code

Gase Pending

Page 3 of 10

Case Pending

N Case Pending Case Pending
- 7 Case Pending | Case Pending N
- " Case Pendiné Case F’ending.r 1

Penal Code

Pendl Gode

Case Pending

- Case Pending

Case Pending

Penal Code

PLead Guilty

Case Pending

Not Guilty

Case Panding

Gase Pending
Case Pending

CGase Pending

53 549 Penal Code Not Guilty: Case Pending Case Pending
98 203 Penal Code PlLead Guily Case Panding Case Pending
9% 203 Penal Code Not Gulity Case Pending Case Pending
EVENTS
* Upcoming Scheduled Events
" Date” “Time Location | Dept/Room Numiber
Clara Shortridge
March 15, 2018 10:00 AM Foltz Criminal 6508 MOTION
Justice Center
Past Events
Date Time Loeation Dept/Room Number Rvents
Clara Shortridge _ '
March 18, 2017 08:30 AM Foltz Criminal 030 ARRAIGNMENT
Justice Center :

April 8, 2017

02:00 PM

Iittp:/fviww, lacourt.org/eriminalcasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx

500

DOCKET LINE

ENTRY

12/12/2018




